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® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“FEE ST, RO FF, B R0, R, Tersiel-q00 dou, Afwwam
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, HC Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/ t149 & 10.08.2020
{ 2=

From : Director, SUDA

To  :The Branch Manager,
Axis Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch,
BJ-110, Sector-1II,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No.916010072244925.

Operation & Maintenance of Compactors
Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as
per details given in Page-2 debiting the amounts from this office Current
Account No.916010072244925 lying with your branch in respect of Swachh

Bharat Mission (SBM).
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Sl. No Name of the ULBs Amt. In Rs. Name of the Bank Branch Name Account No. IFS Co.de
1 Bhatpara Municipality 1,73,784.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Naihati 915010065336274 UTIBOO01031
2 |Baidyabati Municipality 1,53,808.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Sheoraphully 915010061109595 UTIB0Q01779
3  |Tarakeswar Municipality 55,380.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Tarakeswar 916010010230979 UTIB0001212
4  |Ashokenagar Kalyangarh Municipality 2,28,231.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Ashoknagar 916010005071921 UTIB0002571
Total 6,11,203.00

(Rupees Six Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Three only)
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File No. SUDA-15014(17)/15/2020-ENGG SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 296532 )

Note No. #1

Sub: Providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors in
different ULBs.

As per letter No. SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) Dt. 31/07/2019, after the end of ongoing O &
M period of compactors against Work Order No-SUDA-217/2015/98 Dated 18/01/2016 the
wages of Driver and Helper of the compactors will be reimbursed for further period of 06
months.

Bhatpara, Baidyabati, Ashoknagar kalyangarh and Tarakeswar Municipality have submitted
required papers and requested to release the wages of Driver and Helpers of Movable

Compactors.

- ULB Names PERERG (Helpee® Total(Rs) Remarks
No s) s)
Rs.18720/[Rs.10244/ .
e - For 6 Months
Bhatpara (28964/-*6)
September,
9360/-} | 5122/-) October, 2019
For2
v
22452/ 1Rs. 16000/ For 4 Months
Baidyabati - (38452/-*4) August,
2 31.07.2019) (2no @ (2no @ Rs =Rs.153808 / September,
Rs 8000/-) / October,
11226/-) November,
2019
For 1
/,/ Compactor
Rs.8520/-|Rs.6390/- f ”'| For 6 Months
3 Tarakeswar (lpc@ | (1no@ 520x2+6390x6) Il::fg'xlll::.y'
{31.05.2019) Rs Rs =Rs.55,38(l)/- September.
8520/-) | 6390/-) 4 October,
November,
2019
Ashokenagar-Kalyangarh |Rs.13471 [Rs.96000/[Rs.230712/- Less: 2 days in For 2
[02.05.2019) 2/- - the month of May= stgl;};a(::;?}:s
4 @{2 No@{2 No® Rs|((11226/3 1a+(8000/3 1))x2d & months kay;
5 BO00/- forlaysx2no June, July,
11226/- b months} Rs.24 / August,
for 6 September,
months) 2,28, 2// October, 2019

Therefore the following funds may be released for the reimbursement form SUDA.

1. Bhatpara Municipality

(From May to October month, 2019)

2. Baidyabati Municipality

(From May to November month, 2019)

Rs. 1,73,784/-

Rs. 1,53,808/-

1



File No. SUDA-15014{17)/15/2020-ENGG SEC{SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 296532 )

3. Tarakeswar Municipality --------=-- Rs. 55,380/-
(From June to November month, 2019)
1. Ashokenagar-Kalyangarh Municipality -------=-==- Rs. 2,28,231/-

(From 3vd May to October month, 2019}

Total= Rs. 6,11,203/-

Placed for your kind perusal.

Further this is to mention that, till date payment released for 37 no of compactors in 23 ULBs out of 186 no
compactors in 125 ULBs including the ULBs mentioned above.

27/07/2020 1:44 PM

CHANDAN DAS
(AE(ENGG)(SUDA))

Note No. #2

Payment proposal towards reimbursement of wages of one Driver & one Helper
for operation of movable compactors at ULB level may be considered and fund
may be released to respective Municipalities (as per above table), if approved.

Placed for kind perusal.
27/07/2020 2:51 PM

SUBIR OAS
(EE{ENGG){SUDA))

Note No. #3

Discuss please.
29/07/2020 12:31 PM

JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUL )

Note No. #4

Matter discussed. This payment is related to six months additional support to
ULBs beyond 3 years normal O&M for compactor,
Placed for kind perusal.

03/08/2020 1:40 PM

SUBIR DAS
{EE{ENGG)(SUDA))

Note No. #5

FO to comment.

2
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File No. SUDA-15014(17)/15/2020-ENGG SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 296532 ) 3

‘ 03/08/2020 8:02 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR{SUDAY})

Note No. #6

Please provide a detail present status report of the ULBs, for which the support
of six months regarding these compactors is provided.

06/08/2020 4:42 PM
GOUTAM HORE
{FO{ACCT){SUDA))

Note No. #7

As desired | am hereby attached the status of payment of additional six months
at CP-11-15. In the mentioned list, payment proposed to release for Bhatpara,
Baidyabati, Tarakeswar and Ashokenagar-Kalyangarh Municipality. For Baidyabati
Municipality, August, September, October, November,2019 are considered in this
proposal.

07/08/2020 12:23 PM
CHANDAN DAS
{AE{ENGG)(SUDA})

Note No. #8

As proposed, total fund of Rs 6,11,203 may be released in favour of the 4
municipalities , who have submitted claims for reimbursement for the
wages of driver and helper.

As informed by AE(SUDA) , Shri Chandan Das, maximum ceiling of wage
had been fixed for drivers @ Rs 12,000 and for helpers @ Rs 8000.

07/08/2020 5:55 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)}(SUDA))

Note No. #9
Note#8. ¥ il

The payment of R5.6,11,203 y(favour of 4 (four) ULBs towards cost of
wages of Driver and Helper may be approved.

08/08/2020 3:50 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
{AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #10



File No. SUDA-15014(17)/15/2020-ENGG SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 296532 ) 4

As proposed.
09/08/2020 8:17 PM

SANTANU MUKHERJEE
{DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #11

Please process to release the fund tomorrow ( 10.08.2020)
09/08/2020 8:30 PM

JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #12

Please process.

10/08/2020 11:28 AM

GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))



H 2812020 Additonal support O & M.jog
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s ASHOKENAGAR-KALYANGARH MUNICIPALITY

A P.O. ASHOKENAGAR, DIST. NORTH 24-PARGANAS
v : L PIN-743222 d
H Memao ?j....x_r.g.\&%m\ 258 / Compeis 220 Doty - 0€ foas /o
=3 To
N The Divecior,
Stare Urban Developuent Agency,
ILGUS Bhavan, H.C Block, Secior-111,
Bichanmagar, Kolkaia-700 106,
Subject. - Al ricl suppent of & M of mevable compictor. E
Ref No- SUDA-76: 20167 FB2(TI8) dated- 04 PR
|
! Sir‘Moedam
|
B With referon 1o the above mention, il Z,...,._..h..,.‘s I would likc LR TR 4 __\_ub.u 1 oam
swhmitting the claim for reimbursement of driver o heloer againag (0 & M of movable
Cormpactor as per preseribed profiemg o) the i fo relating o

disbursement of pevment to the driver and helper

With thanis,

Yours faithfidly.,

"
Enclo:- as stared. w\nv_.,__ﬁ.. est?

oé
iPrabedh Sarkar)
Chairman
dshokenagar-Kalyangarh Mncipalin
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:num“\\Smm_.moom_m.noiBm:E..QﬁmuﬂBm,Omcﬂmscox\mgﬁomxsiZEII??Q. hZsHcPXSBJZPIg?prajector=18messagePartid=0. 1 1i9



Name of ULB= TARAKESWAR MUNICIPALITY

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor.

_N ¢ [ - Paymeit B
a0
f fate of pen Mo of R: f iture Total sch
SL MO Month of Payment Mowvable N(,J - 1548 ExpEnES ‘9 . i EN il , pi i Name of driver and helper
| Driver [Iriver of Driver Heipar Helper of Helper Exprnditure Jreference ro
i | _ompactor ’ ,
I ! & date
e — 4 t
_v-\_ _|+__ B G D E i EZ—DXE G H 1=GXH J=F+ K i L
| F 720 8 721 |SAJAL KANRI & SOMNATH
1 [HINE, 2019 1 p | 8520 U} 8520 00 1 6390.00 6390.00 14910.00
[ - g bl | 17.09.19 |SHAW
llUl ¥ 2019 y 1 i I ) o 720 & 721, 15AJAL KANRI & SOMNATH
I - . 8520 00 8520.00 ¥ 63590.00 6390.00 14910 00
l 17.09.19 [SHAW
- ! ‘ - FiP5 |
]AU(;I.J.ST, 2019 1 o IR 0.00 1 2390.00 6390 00 6350 00 17.08 ‘l° SOMNATH SHAW
L - 1262, )
1 YFPTEMBER, 2019 ) 0 G o0 0.00 1 6390.00 6390.00 $350 00 03.02 20 SOMNATH SHAW
{ 1
| F | _ _ 1262,
b JOCTOBER, 2019 1 1} D 0 0.00 1 6490.00 6390.00 6390 00 SOMNATH SHAW
i ’ 03.02 20
‘ : , - 1262 ‘
o NOYEMBER, 2019 1 0 i 0.00 1 /130,00 6390.00 6390 00 o ISOMNATH SHAW
| 03.02.20 |
! A T 1.8
ﬁ!‘ w‘f"ﬂ'k‘ mﬁ‘_- L’Z’ELJLt

Signature of FQ
Fmanca Officer

Tarakeswar Mumicipaiity

Signature of Executive Officer
Crecutive Off_iqar_
|arakeswal Municipality
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5/29/2020

Name of ULB = ASHOKENAGAR-K ALY ANGARI MUNICIPALITY

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & Helper towards O & M of movable Compacvietor
. A Payment
31, | Month of | No. of Muvable] No. of | Rateof |Expendituref No of | Rate of Ragiliey Tod voucher 2
; 3 = g B i g re of . . Name of Driver and Heiper
No. | Paymem ] Compacior Driver | Driver | of Driver | lHelper | Hetper Expenditure | reference no.
Helper
& dute
A B & 1 E F=DXE G H 1=GXH J=F K L
1 |Mavaarey 2 F 11226001 2245200 ¥ 847000 16840.00] 39292001 02-06-2019 Driver Helper
11 Bijan Mondal | 1) Karai Mondal
21 Hasudeh Kar §2) Mominal Moendal
2 |June 2 2 11226.00F 2245200, 2 R420.00] 16840.00]  39292.00] 02-07-2019{Driver Helper
- 1) Bijan Mondal |1} Kanai Mondal
2) Basudeh Kar |2) Mominul Mondal
i Juby o 2 1122600 224:200 3 goooi| 16840000 39292000 02-08-2019{Driver Helper
1) Bijan Mondal |1} Kanai Mondal
2) Busudeb Kar [2) Mominu! Mondal
4 |August 2 2 1122600 22452000 2 §420.00] 16840.00 39202007 02-09-2019|Driver Helper
1} Dijan Mondal |1) Kamai Moadal
2y Basudeb Kar [2) Mominul Mondal
5 [Sepembe 2 2 11226000 2245200 2 ®420.00] 16840.00]  39292.00] 02-30-2019|Driver Felper
r 13 Bijan Mondal |1) Kanai Mondal
2y Basudeh Kar [2) Mominul Mondal
6 |Oclwber 2 2 1122600 22432000 2 gd20.00[ 16840.00]  39202.00) 02-11-2019|Driver Helper
1} Bijan Mondal | 1) Kanai Mondal
2) Basudeb Kar |2) Mominul Mondal
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Pradiin Paynmient C
Sl | Month of | No. of Movable | No. of | Rate of Expenditure] No. of | Raie o |5PF™ fotal voucher i i
z : . 5 . re ol " : Name of Driver and Helper
No. | Payment | Compacior | Driver | Driver | of Driver | Helper | Helper Expenditure | reference no.
Helper s
e
A 13 C D £ F=DXE (i H 1=GXH J=F+] K L,
7 INovembe 3 2 1122600 2245208 2 8420.00( 16840.00] 39292.00] 02-12-2019|Driver Helper
. 1) Bijan Mondal |1) Kanai Mondal :
2) Basudeb Kar 2} Meminul Mondg!
#  |Decembe Fi 3 39292001 02-01-2020] Deiver Helper
raot%y 1) Bijan Mondal |1) Kanai Mondal

2) Basudel Kar

2) Mominul Mondal

|

Plvedaﬁessaw?l=J°¥°9!°JGAMWW9‘WMNHMXBo;ws/xoqumqﬁo'sw:qewomn!ew,«woo-a.ﬁooa-,!ew,,;sduq
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5/29/2020

Tolal demand of Rs. T14336/- (Rupees Three Tack forteen thousand three hundred and thiny six) only for two drivess and two helpers For the two drivers and two
helpers for the eight months i.e. My, 2019 to December.20§9
'

@ IRl i =}
Finance Officer Executive Offiger ’-.j_m" S .
shokenugar-Kalyangarh Munici pality Ashokenagar-Kalvingarh Mgmiq‘ml_iji“”?

HIWWGh BEHEPX BBOFPRY? projector=18&messagePartid=0.1

Je.comfmaillulo.f?tab=rm&ogbl#inboxJ FMfcgrewHNBHI s

hitps://mail.goog!




L Nam2 of ULB = Baidyabati Municipality
claim for r - imbursement of wages paid Lo driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor
( b ol Payment
Month of No.of | Rate of | Expenditure | No. of | Rate of Exgenditure Totat voucher ’
SL No. Movable ; : Name of drver and helper
Payment Driver | Driver of Driver Helper | Helper of Helper Expenditure | reference
Compactor
no & date o
A B L D 4 f=DxE G H l=GxH 1=F +1 K B
Driver= Agustin Baa & Samur Das/Helper -
1jAugust'la 2 2 11226 22452 e 8420 16840 39292 |NEFT/RTGS |Rajkumar Paul & Bingd Kumar Bhuniya
| Driver= Agustin 83a & Samir Das/Helper =
2|September 14 ' 2 . 11225 22452 3 2470 16340 39292|NEFT/RTGS [Rajkumar Paul & Bired £uamar Bhuniya
J Driver= Agustin #as & Samu Das/Helper =
3|October'19 2 2 _ 11226 22452 i 8410 16840 39292|NEFT/RTGS  |Rajkumar Paul & Bined Kumar Bhuniva
|
Lriver= Agustin a3 & Samir Das/Helper -
L 4{November 14 2 - 11226 22452 4 R420 16840 39292INEFT/RTGS [Rajkumar Paul & Bmod “umar Bhuniye

Lo WS

{ o e 7 B
iy -t i R

Signature'o( Eﬁ;ance Officer Siganture of Exécu'tl-v_e Of_f_irc':iér



12/23/2019 Additional Support of Mavable Compactor - sbmecellsuda@gmail.com - Gmail
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=@M Gmail

Compose

Inbox 118
Starred

Snoozed

Sent

Drafts 8
Boxbe Waiting List

City Profile of ULBs

Drain discharging into ri...
dumpsite

Expenditure of Driver & ...
IHHL Ben List

ODF

SCREENING ON DRAINS

somobyathi report JULY...

QIWARA CDEMMI Al TACK LNy

S) 999080000

No recent chats
Start a new one

SBM Cell +

Q_  Search mail

Due-\43 tae

Additional Support of Movable Compac

SBM Cell SUDA, WB
Madam / Sir. Please find the attachment

Mail Delivery Subsystem
Message not delivered There was a problem delivering your mess

Chairperson Bhatpara

to me

kindly find the attachment.

B scan0001.pdf

Reply Forward
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Name of ULB: BHATPARA MUNICIPALITY

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O&M Moveable Compactor

No of Total Payment
Month of | Moveable No of Rate of | Expenditure{ No.of Rate of |Expenditure of voucher :
Sl NO. ; : . Expenditure Name of driver and helper
Payment | Compactor Driver Driver of Driver Helper Helper Helper reference no
{26 days)
{14 CUM)
oitaiEs T T ppa b ; i s
S el - mhwr .Lnﬂnﬁﬂwmn. : e A R P R
1.MAN! KANTA SAMANTA

(Driver) 2. PARITOSH
CHAKRABORTY {Driver)

: 46860 dt:
1 MAY-2019 2 2 360 720 8 | 197 1576 59696 | 13.09.2019 |3aaiu RAIBHAR (Helper),

{AXIS/BHAT/ |4. GANESH KHALKO(Helper),
MUN) 5. KALYAN TOPNO {Helper),

6. RAHUL DOM (Helper),

Cheque NO. 1, ;i KHALKHG {Helper),
46918dt:  |g pHIRAI KUMAR DAS {Helper),
2 JUNE-2019 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 59696 ©7.09.2019 [9.5UNIL BASFORE (Helper),
A>x_m\mI>.—.\ 10. KARAN BASFORE (Helper),
MUN)
3 JulLy-2012 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 59696
A =
p g L 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 59696
2019
S MBER-
5 EETEu 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 . 59696
2019
OCTOBE i
6 . 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 59696 ?
2019 .
7 zo,\mw_,h_% i 2 2 360 720 8 197 1576 59696

Exec fficer
Bhatpara ipality
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OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS OF TARAKESWAR MUNICIPALITY

Phone N
Memo Ne

From

Sub:

Madam,

P.O. - TARAKESWAR ***  DIST. - HOOGHLY.

03212 - 276105, 276408, 278888, 278889, Fmail ; mfo@tarakeswarmunicipality.in
- TM/SWM/80/2019-20 Drate- 28/02/2020

[he Chatrman
Tarakeswar Municipalin

I'he Director,

State Lirban Development Apency (11024
1 GUS Bhavan, HC Block. Sector-1il.
Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata- 700106

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable

Compactor of Tarakeswar Municipality,
L

o hereby submit the claim for re-imbursement of wages paid 1o driver & helper towards O & M of

movable Compactor of Tarakeswar Municipality as per proforma given,
Please re-imbrues the amount Rs. 35380.00 (Fifty-five thousand three hundred eighty) for June 2019

¢ November 2014,

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

el
Cﬁainnan
Tarakeswar Municipality
Chairman
Tarakaswar Municipality
i

¢ bnclosed as stated



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Yo A, O%5-F1 39, (7330, Rutwaig, Fol-200 Sov, AfcHaH

“ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/ 9% 1(,( 8)
From : Finance Officer, SUDA
To:

25.02.2020

Chairman, Haringhata/Nalhati/Panskura/Tufanganj/Dainhat/Ramjibanpur
/Birnagar/Khirpai Municipality

MEMORANDUM

Sub.: Release of funds for cost of Operation for Movable Compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla (U)/ Swachh

Bharat Mission (U).

Sir/Madam,

In response to Haringhata memo no.1360/HM/19, dated 03.12.2019, Nalhati e-mail, dated 05.12.2019, Panskura memo
no.PM/SWM/266/2018/2749, dated 15.11.2019, Tufanganj memo No.1229, dated 10.12.2019, Dainhat memo no. Nil,
dated Nil, Ramjibanpur memo no.869/R/M/2019-20, dated 12.12.2019, Bimagar memo no.981, dated 28.11.2019 and
Khirpai memo no.818/KM/19, dated 18.12.2019 funds are now being released towards payment of Salary of driver and
helper for movable compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla (UY Swachh Bharat Mission (U):-

gl") ULB Name Driver (Rs.) Helper (Rs.) Total (Rs.) Payees Bank Details Remarks
Rs.96,000/- (2 | Rs.72,000/- (2 3 June, July, Aug,
0l. | Haringhata nos. Driver for | nos. Helper for | Rs.1,68,000/- gg'g;sg;;:lg;g%z i Sept, Oct & Nov,
6 Months) 6 Months) ’ 2019
Rs.37,032/-(1 | Rs.28,000/-(1
02. | Nalhati no. Driver for | no. Helper for | Rs.65,032/- L‘lﬁlsgfr:‘;%amulz ::‘g’. ZS(:?;’ s
4 Months) 4 Months) ) 4
Rs.48,000/- (1 | Rs.36,000/- (1 aala sk June, July, Aug,
03, Panskura no. Driver for | no. Helper for Rs.84,000/- N:I;l 6:;;00056418391 Sept, Oct & Nov,
6 Months) 6 Months) ’ 2019
Rs.48,811/-(1 | Rs.39,696/-(1
) . : ICICI Bank A/c July, Aug, Sept,
04. | TuffAnganj no. Driver for | no. Helper for | Rs.88,507/- No.067001000446
5 Months) 5 Months) * Ot P, 3013
Rs.32,000/- (1 | Rs.24,000/- (1
05. | Dainhat no. Driver for | no. Helper for | Rs.56,000/- Lﬁgﬁg{'&ﬁ;& ;:f' ZS ;f;" o
4 Months) 4 Months) 3
Rs.60,000/- (1 | Rs.45,000/- (1 R June, July, Aug,
06. | Ramjibanpur no. Driver for | no. Helper for | Rs.1,05,000/- Hf;:ﬁgﬂ;ﬁ;ﬁf&s Sept, Oct & Nov,
6 Months) 6 Months) 2019
Rs.37,500/- (1 | Rs.37,500/- (1
p : UCO Bank A/c June, July, Aug,
07. | Bimagar no. Driver for | no. Helper for | Rs.75,000/- 92583 1
5 Months) 5 Months) BIERA Sops: & Siok, 2013
Rs.36,0007 (1 | g5 24,000- (1
e hoefor no. Helper for
o 3 Months) ¢ State Bank of [ndia A/c | Aug, Sept & Oct,
08. | Khirpai bl sy 3 qulhs) Rs.60,000/- No.11869926473 2019
Rs. 12,000/ restricted to
’ Rs.8,000/- p.m.
p.m.
Total Amount Rs.7,01,539/-

Utilisation Certificate of the funds received from SUDA may please be sent to this office and uploaded at
sudawb.org— 5 e-services positively within 15 days.

Finance

WAGIH 3 A0¢y ¥80Y [ €%, WY ¢ Y& ¢boo
Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbhsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section : 2358 6408

atate Urban

v -
icer,

/X/ﬂ\&
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
XM oI, G85-B1 39, (TFF-0, RumAeid, T@I9-a00 Sou, AfGRIR
“ILGUS BHAVAN™, H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-SSS/ZOIQ/OMS | 17.02.2020
2 0 2 L e 8

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Branch Manager,
Axis Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch,
BJ-110, Sector-II,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

\
Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No.916010072244925.

Operation & Maintenance of Compactors
Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as
per details given in Page-2 debiting the amounts from this office Current

Account No.916010072244925 lying with your branch in respect of Swachh

Bharat Mission (SBM).
(Petrus Anuranjan Soreng) {Debarati Datta Gupta)
Finance Officer Director
SUDA SUDA

ASE § 30¢b Y809 [ @1Yq, TN & J9¢b ¢voo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



Sl No Name of the ULBs Amt. In Rs. Name of the Bank Branch Name Account No. IFS Code
1 Haringhata Municipality 1,68,000.00 Union Bank of India Mohanpur 618702010003401 UBINO561878
2 [Nalhati Municipality 65,032.00 IDBI Bank Kashimnagar 1891104000004312 IBKLO0O1891
3 |Panskura Municipality 84,000.00 Axis Bank Ltd. Panskura 916010005418391 UTIB0001300
4 |Tufanganj Municipality 88,507.00 ICICI Bank Ltd. Cooch Behar 067001000446 ICIC0000670
5 |Dainhat Municipality 56,000.00 ICICI Bank Ltd. Koshigram 203101000334 ICIC0002031
6 {Ramjibanpore Municipality 1,05,000.00 United Bank of India Ramjibanpore 2004010087568 UTBIORMJY09
7 |Birnagar Municipality 75,000.00 UCO Bank Birnagar 25040110092583 UCBA0002504
8  |Khirpai Municipality 60,000.00 State Bank of India Halderdighi 11869920473 SBIND0Q9136
Total 7,01,539.00

(Rupees Seven Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine only)

(Petrus Anuranj}'zn Soreng)
Finance Officer
SUDA

(Debarati Datta Gupta)
Director

SUDA




Annexure-A

No of

Expenditure of

A

i No. Name of ULB District End Ot of O & M M”ﬂ WMHM nw.._h.ﬂﬂ.hﬂ c,“”_h”m :”“.Hm mwﬂhﬂ:ﬁ“.ﬂ _._..,__x.._w““v (| Total (rs)
F\I\wi:m:mﬁ Municipality |Nadia 31.05.2019 |June'l9 |Nov'19 2 2 2| 96000.00| 72000.00| 168000.00
*{Nalhati Municipality Bankura 31.05.2019 [Aug'1l9 |Nov'l9 1 1 1| 37032.00] 28000.00| 65032.00
3MPanskura Municiplity Purba Medinipur [31.05.2019 |June'l9 |Nov'19 1 1 1] 48000.00{ 36000.00] 84000.00
WTufangunge Municipality |Uttar Dinajpur 360.06.2019 |July'19 |Nov'l9 1 1 1| 48811.00] 39696.00] 88507.00

F{Daihat Municipality Purba Badwan 31.07.2019 |Aug'19 |[Nov'19 1 1 1| 32000.00| 24000.00] 56000.00
&Wmﬁtvm:_u:w Municipality [Paschim Medinipur {31.05.2019 |June'19 [Nov'19 1 | 1{ 60000.00} 45000.00} 105000.00
{\mmw:mqu Municipality Nadia 31.05.2019 [June'19 [Oct'19 1 1 1] 37500.00| 37500.00| 75000.00
/\m\x__::umm Municipality Paschim Medinipur  }31.07.2019  |Aug'19 {Oct'19 1 1 1| 36000.00] 24000.00] 60000.00
TOTAL=| 701539.00




Website ~ www. khirpaimunicipatity.in - Email: khirpaimunicipality 1876 o ymmil.com and kbhirpaimunicipalitya yahow.in

Office of the Councilors of the
ST - e
i3 KHIRPAI MUNICIPALITY e
At Post- Khirpai, Bist- Paschim Medinipur, Pin- 721232
Fax No.: (03225) 26088, WhatsApp No — 9433813603, Phone No.: (03225) 260233

From:The Chairman/Vice Chairman, Executive Q!:ﬁcer. Khirpai Municipality, Khirpai, Paschim Medinipur

Memo &1 Km 19 Dated Khirpai. the R P L C[

To

The Director SUDA

ILGUS Bhavan

H-C Block, Sector — 111
Bidhannagar, Kol — 700 106

Sub — Submission of Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O
& M of movable compactor under Khirpai Municipality

Ref. - Your Memo No — SUDA-76/2016/7782(118) dt. 04/12/2019
Sirr-Madam.

With relerence o the above | am to submit herewith the aforesaid ctaim along with
necessary documents for necessary consideration.

[Name of U LE=KHIRPAI MUNICIPALITY
Cluint for re-imbursement uf wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable campacior
1 o ]
{ | | Payinent
oyl ey iy e
wl bt | Huw Bl |- if R vousher
Slunable r Liinds ) e e ‘ reference |
mpctor driver ) Ve ] M Heipar no &
! | date

[ i Jr ¢ | o | £ | f-DxE G | H [ 1-6xH S Y 1 |
{

i
Naime of driver
and helper

Eapendiure [otal
of richper Expenditure

— 1 T I |r NABA KUMAR
GHOSH &
, 1 ' $
i ALGL ST 1 1900 | 19600 1 10500 | 11500 29500 BHABESH
| A | PORY A
! T T NABA KUMAR

1
DS PIENMBER 4 ' | ! | | ] £ 39500 GHOSH &

o i 1 1h (Rt 10500 29500 ] BHABESH
PORY A
NABA r;L'.\i.-\ﬁ
GHOSH &

BHABESH |
| | PORY A

)

A | ! A Faty Js } {usun 39500

Yhanking you

Yours taithfully,
Lnclo — As stated
A e

Chairman
Khirpai Mur}‘iﬂpality

CHAIRMAN,
. KHIRPA! MUNICIPALITY

PASCH!M MEDINIPUR



ORIGIMAL

TAX INVOICE
INVOICE NO : 54/BT/263/19-20 Dated : 22.10.2019

i
1

Mode /Term of Payment

Delivery Note

Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s]

i

Memo Ref no : 627/1/KM/13 Mema Dated : 06.09.2019 }
Despatcn Through ;Des!ination : Kolkata
|
= A=,
Gescription HEN/SAC Rate ] tMonth Central Tax state Tax Amount '
e, Sl i g —
S | Rate | Amount | Rate| Amount |
7o -3 i | T T o ~
A . ] | | H
| | 1 | !
$5 et g relger for 1 no for movabile 658519 | 29500 549000
-4 far the month of August '19 and September 19
per
mber  WMAT373018G2008938 rmachine
] |
' |
| | !
o | !
| |
| | | | ’
b, N 1 l 1 | ! ! i
nvoica Amountin Worgs Tetal Amount 59,000 00
| pefore Tax o
[ Rupees Filty nine thousand only. Add : CGST 064
- Add : 5GST 000
Total Tax 030
gurt Numo Rounded off |
Grancet Name - Intia Exchange Place Extension Total amount 59,000%
50 Coce - 3BINJ001139 GST on Reverse |

vary PAN No - ACZPG3372Q
=3ty GSTIN Mo -19ACZPG3372Q14

() sushorijec Sighaton

p/k.,w»—"

CHAIRMAN




r

n

TAX INVOICE

ORIGINAL

ol sino AuTOMOBILES (2125)

3 Barrenio Lane

odkata - 700065
ISACIAGIITIONE

B wE ;

s

6

Tne Chsrman/Vice Chairman,

wrirpal Municipaiity,
|Paschim Medinipore

INVOICE NO : SA/BT/273/19-20

Dated :08.11.2019

Delivery Note

Mode /Term of Payment

Supplier's Ref.

Other Reference(s)

Memo Ref no : 827/1/KM/19

Memo Dated : 06.09.2019

Despateh Through

Destination : Kolkata

L~ Description HSN/SAC Rate Maonth Central Tax State Tax Amount
¥ Rate | Amount | Rate| Amount
1 Sslary of Driver and Helper for 1 no for movable 998519 29500 1 29500
compactor for the month of Octeber 2019
per
Chassis Number : MAT373018G2D08936 ) machine
Total In\'ance Amount in Words Total Amount 29,500.00
| before Tax
’ Rupees Twenty Nine thousand five hundred only. Add : CGST 0.00
Company Bank Details ; Add : 5GST 0.00
Bank : State Bank of india Total Tax 0.00
Account Number 133835817327 Rounded off
Branch Name : India Exchange Place Extension Total amount 29,500.00
F?FSC Code : SBIN0D01138 GST on Reverse

[Company PAN No : ACZPG3372Q
{Company GSTIN No :19ACZPG3372Q17)

E

%&gﬁmﬂ




®
- Ph. No.: 03473-260227, Fax No.: 03473260227

E-Mail : bimagarmunicipality@rediffmail.com
Website : www.bimagarmunicipality.org

Office of the Councillors of Birnagar Municipality

; F.O. : BIRNAGAR, DIST.: NADIA, PIN-741127, WEST BENGAL
rom :
Sri Partha Kumar Chatterjee
Chairman, Birnagar Municipality
Sri Gobinda Chandra Podder
Vice-Chairman, Birnagar Municipality

Memo Noofﬁf

To

The Director,

State Urban Development Agency
‘ILGUS BHAVAN’, HC Block, Sector-lll,
Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700106.

Ref:- Memo:- SUDA-327/2019/7649(12) dt. 26.11.2019 b 4

Madam,

With reference to the above | would like to furnish herewith necessary documents
regarding payment to Driver & helper of Movable compactor of Birnagar Municipality, Birnagar,
Nadia along with required format duly filled in for your information & necessary action.

Period of operation :-June20189.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Enclo:- As stated.

Chat n
Bimagar Municipality

e K

¢ Mw\ 9



BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY
BIRNAGAR, NADIA

Claim for reimbursement of wages paid to driver & Helper towards O & M of movable Compactor

Payment
Total voucher
Month of |No of Movable |No. of Rate of Expenditure |No. of Rate of Expenditure |Expenditu |reference no & | Name of driver
Sl.No. Payment |Compactor Driver Driver of Driver Helper Helper of Helper re date. & helper
A B C D E F=DXE G H I=GXH J=F+] K L
385 dt.
02.07. ishek Das &
1 Jun-19 1 1 7500 7500 1 7500 7500 15000 Gkt Abt.us R
419. dt. P Biplab Dutta
09.07.2019
551. dt
1.08.2019 & | Abhishek Das &
2 Jul-19 i 1 7500 7500 1 7500 7500 15000 .08 ; P
575dt | Biplab Dutta
01.08.2019
690. dt
30.08.2019 & | Abhishek Das &
- i P 7500 750 00
3 Aug-19 1 7500 500 1 50 0 150 734.dt. | Biplab Dutta
30.08.2019
925. dt
27.09.2019 & | Abhishek Das &
4 Sep-19 1 1 7500 7500 1 7500 7500 15000 : ol
944.dt | Biplab Dutta
27.09.2019
1079. dt
26.10.2019 & | Abhishek Das &
- i 7 7500 1 7500 7500 15000
3 Qerrda o i 1088.dt | —Biplab Dutta
26.10.2019
Executive Officer g Ch@pman
Birnagar Municipality megai dunicipality

28 4~ 2¢/




***************#*************************#* ;

Dial: 03225 27952
T Tele-fax: 03225 27952
L ,O k-mail < ramjibonpur_municipality@yahoo.co.in :

CILBORS OF RAMJIBONPUR

-

P.O.- RAMJIBONPUR :: i
PIN CQ

Memo No. - Q67 R/M/2019-20

Dated - ;z)mfi?

Osvaiqb

i
& RERES
5 20 0ECIMY o

From
The Executive Officer, Ram jibonpur Municipality.

© 2
» Contents Not @

To G"-‘.Q\J'erii‘!ed ) L w
The Director, %
SUDALILGUS Bhavan

H.C. Block,Sector-11,

Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700 106

Sub:- Additional support of O & M (Operation & Maintenance) of Movable Compactor.

Ref: - SUDA -76/2016/7782(118) Dated — 04/12/2019

Now, I am to request you to release the said amount for smooth operation of Compactor. Your kind
intervention in this matter is highly welcome.

Enclo :- As Stated above Th You. 55
\V\
\W »
Executive Officer
Ramjibonpur Municipality

Executive Officer
Ramjibanpur Xlunicipality



RAMJIBONPUR Municipality

Form 98 Payment Voucher No. 000574
[Vide Rules 17A, 228 & 2130] e e Date 29-Jul-201¢
Faid by: CHQ/DD 001189 Dated 29-Jul-2019

UCO BPANK - MUNICIPALITY FUND A/C. NO., 20101
Pay to: BR,MANAGER UCO BANK [)
RAMJITRANPUR,

Rill Ref.:
riqf-nf .

Payment

Deduction Pemarks

3rl Account Head

1 (2101010) consoLIontED BAY  ameen eI
- ) T T 26000. 00 0.00
s S Net Payabie:  28000.0

Marration: AMOUNT PAID FOR REMUNARATION OF COMPACTOR DRIVER & HELPER FOR THE MONT
H OF JUNE.19 & JULY.2010,

Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Only

‘_\- \{
LG T IS T ﬁ

Accountani
~ Ramjibanpur Municipality

Frepared by

9-07-19 12:59 pM

EzecMOj[icer ER
Ramjibanpur Municipalty g,
Checked by

Receiver’s Signature




RAA&HEHDMF&M?Aﬂuﬁcﬂntu
Foxm 98

{Vide Rules 17n, 228 & 230]  emmemmme

Payment Voucher

Paid by: CHQ/DD 001251 Dated 02-8ep-2019
UCO BANK - MUNICIPALITY FUND A/C. NO. 20101

Pay te:; SWAPAN Kamax & SK.ASMATULLA [)
RAMJIBANPUR HMUNICIFALITY

Bill Ref. :
Dated

8rl Account Head

1 {210

Narration: MONTHLY REMUNARATION
NTH OF AUGUST. 2019,

meesﬁmmwnlmmmmdcmy

casating
_#x,ngﬂnﬁgnlbhuﬁﬂnﬂh!

repared by

02-00-19 08:27 py

1010) CONSOLIDATED PAY

PC—

o 11099.00
Total: i4000.00

TG S 14000, 00,

No. 000773
Date 0f2-sep-roiw

VeducLion remar kg

0.90

FOR SUPERVISION oF COMPACTOR MACHINE FOR THE Mo

\¢

ve

M

Ez!cltf”?inicer tan1 C%ug;nln ;
_ Ramj

Ranjibaipur

Receiver's Signature

unicipali ibanpur Municipality

Checked by



Name of ULB : - Ramjibonpur Municipality
Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to Driver & Helper towards O & M of Movable Compactor
Sl. | Month of Noof No. of | Rate of | Expenditure | No. of | Rate of | Expenditure Total Payment voucher Name of Dni
Movable ; : ; :
No. | Payment Driver | Driver of Driver | helper | Helper | of Helper | Expenditure | reference no. & date
Compactor
A B C D E F=DxE G H I=GxH J=F+1] K L
Voucher No. - 574
1 Jun-19 1 1 10000.00| 10000.00 1 7500.00| 7500.00 17500.00 Dated - 29-07-19
Voucher No. - 574
2 Jul-19 1 I 10060.00( 10000.00 1 7500.001 7500.00 17500.00 Dated - 29-07-20
3 | Aug-19 1 1 | 10000.00| 10000.00 1 [7500.00 750000 | 1750000 [VOUCherNo.-773 | e of Driver -
Dated - 02-09-19
Swapan Kumar Karak
Fanbier No: - 002 Name of Heper :-
oucher No. -
- Sk Asmatull
4 Sep-19 1 1 10000.00( 10000.00 1 7500.00| 7500.00 17500.00 Dated - 13-09-19 smatulla
Youcher No. - 1078
5 Oct-19 I 1 10000.00] 10000.00 1 7500.00| 7500.00 17500.00 Dated - 31-10-19
6 | Nov-19 I | |10000.00| 1000000 | 1 |7500.00| 7500.00 | 17500.00 [\ °ucher No.-1280
Diated - 30-11-19
Total Rs. 105000.00
(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand only)

Note - Including EPF Share in the Column of E and H

I e——

Executivé Officer
Ramjibenpur Munitipality
Executive Off_lcer
Ramjibanpur Musicipality




RAMJIBONPUR Municipality
Form 98

[Vide Rulea 17A, 228 & 230}

Payment Voucher No ., 400902
———————————————— Date 13-3ep-2019

Faid by: CHQ/DD 001263 Dated 13-8ep-2019
UCO BAANK -~ MUNICIPALITY FUMD A/, NOo. 20101

Pay to: SWAPAN KARAK & SK.ASMATULLA (]
RAMJIPANPUR MUNICIPALITY

Bill Recf,:
Dated :

Srl Account Head

1 (2101010) CONSOLIDATED PAY

Harration: MONTHLY REMUNARATION
N'TH OF SEPT.2019,

RmmmstmﬁwnThmmmdUﬂ&
'l\v%
:"‘;'n:i
Accountant
__ Ramiihanm:r Municipality
Prepared by

16-09-19 01:29 PM

Payu@nr beduction remarks
w00
Total: 14000, 0% 0.00
Nét Fayable: 14500.00

FOR SUPERV1S10M UF COMPAUTOR MACHINE FUH THE MO

"
Execulive bmcer Chairman

Al ; icipality Ramjibanpur Municipality
 MOICH
Rmnwnnmﬂ 1 Checked }

Recelver's Signature



RAMJIBONPUR Municipality
Form 98

/@

(Vide Rules 17A, 228 & 23n)

Payment Voucher No .
i DAEE Sl-vaE-gore

FPaid by: CHQ/DD 001313 Dated 31-0ct-2019
UCO BANK - MUNICIPALITY FUND A/, WO, 20101

Total:

Net Payable:

FOR SUFERVISION OF

Pay to: SWAPAM KARRK & SK.ASMATULLAM []
RAMITRANPUR MUNICIPALITY
Bill Ref.:
Nated
o
irl Account Head
( 10101 6) s isolL, 1 DR IEDR Biy
. Gt R, e -
Harration: MUHTHLY REMUNARATION
HTH OF OCT, 2019,
Ruipees Fourteen Thousand Only
i,
'\"\ 30
e TR TR
Accountant
Ramjibanpur Municipality
Frepared by
w®

N-10-19 03:45 pPM

001078

taynent. pediict Lo et
Layudd, a0

L4000 . 0u v.uy
i4000.00

MEAITOR MACHENE FOR THE Mo

Fl

/

¢ 7
Erecutivé Officer Cha!maan_ o
Ramjibanpur Municipality Ramjibanpur Municipality

Checked by

Receiver'’s Sionature



RAMMBONPUR Municipality
Form 98
fVide Rules 17,

228 § 2301

‘al I

: CHNQ/DD 001366 Dated 30-Nov-201%

UCO BANK - MURICTFALITY FUND A/C.

PP MANMAGER UBY BAME []
BAMITRAMPUR

rl A nnt Head

1 (2imiojny COoManOLILDATED PAY

Total:

Nat pPayable:

MONTRLY REMUNABRATION
NTH ©F MGV. 3019,

Narration:

Rupees Fourteer Thotisand Only
iy ‘\

ts e Ry -‘»’i‘\

_Accoxntant

Frepaved by

Payment Voncher

FUoR SUPERVISION OF

HO. 20101,

FPayment
Leaennm o
14000 .00

14000, 69

F g

Ezecutive Officer
Ramjibanpur Municipality

No .
Date 30-Now-2013

beduc i

FPACTOR MACHENE by

001 280

11 Heomzay ) -

0.00

I'HE H

i
Chairman

Ramiibaspur Municipality

Checked by

ignature

&




: & i 4 )

o Office of the Countilor’s of Bainpat Municipality

P.O.~Dainhat « Dist, - Purba Bardhaman

From. Asim Ray
Executive Dfficer
Dainhat Municipality Memao No- Dated-
To,

The Director, SUDA

ILGUS BHAVAN, H-C Black
Sector 111

Bidhannagar

Kolkata 700106

Sub:- Submitted the Claim for reimbursement for payment of Driver And Helper against 0 & M of
Movable compactor as per enclose format

Reference No:- SLZIDA-76/2016/7782(118) dated 04/12/2019
Sir/ Medam,

In reference to the memo no SUDA-76/2016/7782(118J dated 04/12/2019 | submitted the
claim for reimbursement for payment of Driver and Helper against 0 & M of movable compactor as
per enclose sheet together with the document relating to disbursement of payment to the driver and
helper along with the prescribed format.

Thanking you,
Encloser :- As stated
Yours faithfully,
Asim Ray
gxecutive Officer

Dainhat Municipality
Dainhat, Purba Bardhaman

Office- 244-228/377 STD-03453 E-mail: chairman.dm@gmail.com Fax No- 244-377 Pin:-
713502



Name of ULB= Dainhat Municipality
Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor.

No of _
Expenditu E ditu| Total [P nt v
Month of | Movahle No of Rate of S No of Rate of A “ m. FYme —— Name of driver and
Mo Payment |Compact Driver Drive it Hel Helpe e Expenditu] reference no & helper
(8] r er T
L w Driver P P Helper re date, : P
A B C D E F=DXE G H I=GXH J=F+] * L
. 000994, Dt
L -3 $2409.19 & | Tapas Malakar(Driver),
1 Aug-19 1 1 8OO0 8000 i 6000 6000 |% 14000
. 000995, Dt. Abul Sk(Helper)
24.09.19
001224, Dt
11/11/19 & Tapas Malakar{Driver),
2 -19 1 i 8000 8000 1 G000 G000 14000
> 001432 Dn Abul Sk{Helper)
11/11/19
Tapas Malakar{Driver),
3 Oci-19 0 i 000
1 1 1 E00 5000 _ 6000 &000 14 Abul Sk{Helper)
T Malaka i 2
4 | Nov-19 1 1 8000 8000 1 6000 | 6000 | 14000 ks HOver, |
” _ Abul SkiHelper)
|
Tapas Malakar{Driver),
5 ! -19 1 1 BOO EO G 140
Ve 0 » : oo 0 e Abul SkiHeiper)
{ Tapas Malakar|Driver),
6 Jan-20 1 1 0 4
2 1 2000 2000 1 /000 &00 14000 Abul Sk{Helper)
e T
el e, _— Ry
_".um...u_lm\__.\.. W s i T - .\\

- 5
P T

Signature of F.O. IR Signature of Executive Officer




¢ DAINHAT Municipality
Form 98
.73'.::1’% Rules 174,

Payment Voucher

(%]
(5]
[ AW

£l

CHQ/DD 134035 Dated 08-Nov-2019

Faid by:
OWN SOURCES SBI A/C-11891643558 (CURRENT A/C)

ABUL SEKH [A078 ]

— MOKAM PARA, BERA, PURBA BARDHAMAN
Bill Ref.: JV-950

ced : 22-10-2019

—fﬂ

No. 001432
Date 11-Nov-2019

L Account Head Payment Deduction Remarks

1 (3501003) ExpENSES pAvABLES ~e000.00 T

D = 000
e T mk vayabler | cdoo.0s -

E PAIL ) ABUL SKKH (DRIVER OF HYVA COMPCTOR
er ‘LE s FY f‘w\l Snn] - A‘IP

Rupees Six Thousand Only

Erepar:u Dj’

Receiver's Signature

FOR THE MCHYH OF 3

Checked by



DAINHAT Municipality

Form 98 Payment Voucher
(Vide Rules 17A, 228 & 230]  —=sccecacmeae=o
Fazid by: CHQ/DD 134034 Dated 08-Nov-2019

OWN SOURCES SBI A/C-11891643558 (CURRENT A/C)

Pay to: TAPAS MALAKAR [T036 ]

DAINHAT
Bill Ref/: JVv-950
Dated : 22-10-2019
srl Account Head payment
1 (3501003) EXPENSES PAYABLES 8000.0C
____________________ ;;talzl __--8006766__
"""""""""""" © Net Payable:  8000.00

Marration: WAGES FRY TGO TAPAS MALBKAR({ DRIVER OF HYVA COMBACTOR

OF SEPTEMBER-201% OUT OF OWN SOURCE &/,

Rupees Eight Thousand Only

Prepared by

Receiver's Signature

No. 001224
Date 11-Nov-2019

Deduction Remarks

F'OR THE MOMTE

Checkéa_by

v



DAINHAT Municipality
"Form 98

.. e Rules 174,

by: CHQ/DD 708492 Dated 24-Sep-2019

Payment Vouchaer

OWN SOURCES SBI A/C-11891643558 {(CURRENT A/C)

TAPAS MALAKAR [T036 ]
DAINHAT

Ref.: AS PER SALARY JOURMAL
23-09-2015%

Total:

Net Payablas:

§000.00

8000.00

No.
Date 24-Sep-2019



DAINHAT Municipality
Form 98 Payment Voucher No. 000995
[Vide Rules 17A, 228 & 230] ST ———— Date 24-Sep-2019

Paid by: CHQ/DD 708493 Dated 24-Sep-2019
OWN SOURCES SBT A/C-11891643558 {CURRENT A/C)

Pay to: ‘ABUL SEKH [A078 ]
MOKAM PARA, BERA, PURBA BARDHAMAN

H11.l Ref.r AS PER SALARY JOURNAL

3 b : 23-09-2015
I t Head A— —_ :
{ WAGE B
Total -6000.00 ¢.00
Net Payable: 6000.00
NT PAILC Bl EKH FOR SALZRY M 'H OF AUGHST
E 81
Rupees Six Thousand Only
B Prepared by ~ Checked
" Receiver's Signatuz




12/16/2019 Gmail - Claim for reimbursement of Driver and helper's Wages against O & M of movable compactor of Tufanganj Municipality

i:ﬂ (.7mai| Director SUDA <sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com>

Claim for reimbursement of Driver and helper's Wages against O & M of movable

compactor of Tufanganj Municipality
1 message

‘ Tufanganj Municipality <ulb.tufanganj@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 10, 2019 at 5:24 PM
To: "sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com” <sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com>

Sir/Mam,
Pls see the attachment

ﬂ File0001.PDF
1536K

hitps://mail google com/mail/u/0?ik=1¢11b65cf4 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A165253364 237534 36428simpl=msg-f%3A16525336... 1M1




®»

T OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPALITY

OF TUFANGANJ
FANGANJ DIST. COOCHHEHAR WEST BENGAL PIN 736159
Contael : Ph-03582 244230 Fax-

__ Email- ul ' }

Meno Noo ) Dated

From. The Chairmans,
Tufangan) Mumeipality
0. Tufangun), Dist. Ceochbehar

Lo The Direetor,
State Urban Development Agency
11iUS BHAVAN, H-C Block,
ctar-1lI, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 |0

Sub: Claim for reimbursenient of driver & helpor's wages
agiunst O & M of movable compacter of T ifanganj
Mutucipahiy

1]

withi reference to the above | am to subinit herewith the elaim (or reimbursement of
wages puid from this municipality’s fund to  the driver Rafiku! Chowdhury and the
helper Prabir Bagehi againat O & M of movable compactor for the months from
lily 2019 10 November,2019 ae per your instruction and the wiues for the month of
Pecember, 2019 will also be paid to them after the end af the month

Accordingly, you are requested kindly to arrange for the reimhb irsement of the said
amount of wages as detailed in the enclosed format.

Thanking you,
Enclo: As stated.

Yours farithfully,

Chairman,
Tufanganj Municipaliy



laim for re-imbursement of wages

me of ULB: Tufangan;

paid to driver & heipertowards QO & M of movahle Compactor,

1 | T ’
Mo of _ |
Expendit : 1
S No Month of | Movable | No of § Rate of — No of Rate of |Expenditure Total Paymen: voucher | Name of Driver and
No. ure ‘
| || Payment | Compacto | Driver| Oriver Oriver | Heiper Helper | ofHeiper | Expenditure | referenr no & date} Helper
‘ Uiver
| | v
i - l 4 2
-’--___ B £ A L 1 i =D *_i: I G H | =G X E } fi_ 7F‘i Jﬁ l 1IN
| | !
1 | | Rafikul Chowdhury
Jud-19 | 1 3 10,080 J. 10,060 i 8,313 83213 18,3731368 d1.00x 9 19 & Prabir Bagchi
{ 2 Aug-19 1 1 | 9688 | <968 1 8005 | B005 17,6931368 d1.07 m 19 Do
! 3 Sep-19 1 1 | 9315 | 9315 1 76% | 7696 170110433 de 22 + 19 Do
| = Oct-19 1 1 10,060 | 10060 1 8313 | 8313 18,373{523 dt. 1" 10.19 Do
| s Now-19 L 1 | o688 | 9688 | 1 | 8004 8,004 176921586 dt. 7 ' :1.19 Do |
Il & Dec-19 6 | o | 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0
Signature of FO Signatur: of EQ

o




e of ULB: Tufanganj

taim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helpertowards O & M of movahle Compactor,

&

{
Ho o Expendit
SL N Month of | Movable | No of | Rate of uF:e of No of Rate of |Expenditure Total Payment voucher | Name of Driver and
o Payment [Compacto| Driver| Driver Ditiar Helper Helper | of Helper | Expenditure |reference no & date Helper
r
A B C D E F=D X E G H I=GXH J=F+1 K L
1 Rafikul Chowdhury
Jul-19 1 1 10,060 | 10,060 1 8,313 | 8,313 18,373|368 dt.02.09.19 & Prabir Bagchi
% Aug-19 1 1 9,688 9,688 1 8,005 8,005 17,693{368 dt.02.09.19 Do
3 Sep-19 1 1 9,315 9,315 1 7,696 7,696 17,011]433 dt.24.9.19 Do
4 Oct-19 1 1 10,060 10,060 1 8,313, 8,313 18,373)523 dt. 25.10.19 Do
5 Nov-19 | 1 9,688 9,688 1 8,004 . 8,004 17,692 (586 dt. 27.11.19 Do
6 Dec-19 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 Q 0
ngl .A\ 9
bty stiang
Signatyure of FO Signature of EO
e A,
.lr‘.'." aice (fficer : :_,\‘n ! "‘;‘.‘ ’
ok . Tufz Vinicipaii
\| o,
| =
1 | ,')-
‘_.?{.-..-'f r - \ {|ecl‘)' )
[ AL
sl ‘-‘u"r? NS )




S.T.D.: 03228 Phone : 252312
Direct : 03228-252005

U NICIPALIT

, | B.D.: PANSKURA
UR :: PIN- 721139

Memo No. :: PM/SWM/266/2018/ 27 44 Date:- /5 /y /39,7

C;CL )
The Director, f, '
SUDA, &

Mission Director, SBM,
ILGUS Bhawan, HC Block,
Sector- Il , Bidhannagar,
Kolkata -700106

Sub. :Requisition of fund allotment for Driver & Helper to operate the Movable
Compactor under SBM at Panskura Municipality.
Ref.: SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) dt. - 31/07 /2019

Sir,

I would like to convey the details Requisition for fund allotment of Driver & Helper to
operate the Movable Compactor under SBM at Panskura Municipality. The actual expensesof
Driver & Helper to operate the Movable Compactor Supplied to Panskura Municipality are
given attach Bill.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully
Spanshy
.'/ ;"-""' P ‘--1_ _ o
/ ;{fﬁ\ﬂ‘;}l"\_ \‘\.*‘_. " Chail‘ o "
gl e\ )& Pansksca Mursiigjpalisy
| | oA r'b'- it
AN \fj_'- L e .
NG gt Chairman

N Shrput SANSKIJRA MUNICIPALITY
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Name of ULB :- PANSKURA MUNICIPALITY

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M movable Compactor.

ShNo

1

Payment

B

june -2019

2 | July-2018

3
b }

G iv B

! August-19
" september-19
October-19

MNovember-19

1

Month of {

Noof zn._.m._ ‘Rate of _‘mxum_.a_,ﬁ:ﬁm No of

Movable  Driver

Compactor

01 03
|01 01

01 a1

R

01 01

01

Rate of | Expenditure

Driver of Driver Helper  Helper of Helper
. X F=DXE G H | I=GXH
8000.00 ; 800000 0! | 6000.00 | 6000.00
| BODD.00 | 8000.00 |01 6000.00 | 6000.00
ROOD.00 | 8000.00 | 01 6000.00 | 6000.00
800000 | 8000.00 ' 01 | 6000.00 | 6000.00
| 8000.00 | BODO00 01 | 600000 600D.00
8000.00 ' 800000 01 600000 6000.00
TOTAL (Six Month)

.:u:__.
Expenditure

I1=F+

1400000
14000.00

,_,n“nw_ !
Ampuit

14000.00

BRI
14000.00

" 18000.00

84000.00

Payment
Voucher
Reference no

&date
X
1}.¥oucher
No-1926, Dt,

01.11.2019

Z).Voucher
Ne. 2171/Dt.
€2/12/2019

Chalrman

| Dilip Kumar Mondal

Do

Panskura Municipality

6L0Z/S/TE

0 S0ZL6L0Z OWI

&dfzoo




v Windows
windows  Printer Test Page

b

congratulations! E

If you can read this information, you have correctly installed your HP L1300-400
color M351-m451 PCLEG on DIBYENDU-PC.

The information be1oﬁ describes your printer driver and port settings.

LY
Submitted Time: 12:23:%1 pM 12/5/2019
Computer name: DIBYENDU-PC
Printer name: HP LJI300-400 color M351-M451 PCL 6
Printer model: HP LJI300+400 color M351-M451 PCL 6

Color support: Yes

Port name(s): usB001

Data format: RAW

share name:

Driver name: unidrv.dll
Data file: hpcm3516.GPD
Config file: hpmdp120.d11
Help file: unidrv.hlp

6.00
windows NT x86

Driver version:
Environment:

Additional files used by this driver:
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVER§\W32X86\3\hpcm3516.cf
C:\windows\system32\spoo] \DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcm3516.xm
C:\windows\system32\spool1\DRIVERS\W32Xx86\3\hpcsc120.DTD
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcm351c.INT
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcP6.hpx
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32Xx86\3\hpcoml2(.

C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32%86\3\hpchm120.gpd
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32xX86\3\hpcsm12(.GPD
C:\windows\system32\spool1\DRIVERS\W32XBG¢\3\hpcuil20.DLL (61.120.04.12262)
C:\windows\system32\spoo1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcpel2(Q.DLL (61.120.04.12262)
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32x86\3\hpc3ri20.d11 (61.120.04.12262)
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32x86\ I\hpcérl20.DLL (61.120.04.12262)
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3%hpcbri20.d11 (61.120.04.12262)
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcdmc32.DLL (1, 0, 3, 45
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hubcfgre.DLL 1, 0, 0, 85)
C:\Windows\system32\spool1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\cigum.dl] (1,1,4,51)

C:\windows\system32\spoo1\DRIVERS\W32x86\3\CIOUM32 .msi

C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32Xx86\3\hpcst120.DLL (61.120.04.12262)
C:\windows\system32\spool1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcunl20.d11 (61.120.04.12262)
C:\Windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpmsn120.DLL (61.120.04.12262)
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpms1120.DLL (61.120.04.12262)

C:\windows\system32\spoo]l\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcsn12h.dem

C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\hpcsat20idl1 (0, 3, 12, 12)
C:\Windows\system32\spool1\DRTVFRSA\WI2XRA\ I\ hpneay120 0t | (61 1200412262
C:\winaows\system32\spoo1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\pclx]1.DLL (6.0.5479.0
(vbl_wcp_d2_drivers.060616-1619))
C:\windows\system32\spool1\DRIVERS\W32x86\3\pj1.GPD
C:\windows\system32\spool\DRIVERS\W32x86\3\pc1x1.GPD
C:\windows\system32\spoco1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\HPCHL120.CAB

C:\Windows\system32\s (6M.7600.16385

00 1\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\UNIRES.DLL
(win?_rtm.090713-1255)§

C:\Windows\system32\s
(win7_rtm.090713-1255)
rAwindowel svsetremI2ANennnTIANRTVERS\WI2YRAN N STNNAMES PN

g001\DRIVERS\W32X86\3\UNIDRVUI.DLL

(6.1.7600.16385



Amount paid Panskura Municipality

June,19 to Oct, 19

Driver (Sk. Alimuddin Ali)

Per Month 5 Months
Net Amount - Rs. 8000.00 Rs. 40000.00
P.E - Rs. 1920.00 Rs. 9600.00
Total Amount Rs. 49600.00

Helper [(Dilip Kuma nd

Per Month 5 Months
Net - Rs. 6000.00 Rs. 30000.00
PE - Rs. 1440.00 Rs. 7200.00
Total Amount Rs. 37200.00

Total Amount
fune,19 to Oct, 19 Driver Rs. 49600.00
Helper Rs.37200.00

Rs. 86800.00 (Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred only)

v

“~

Im . L]
?nns\((\ll?a M‘.mic\pa\\w



Name of ULB= Nalhati Municipality
Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor

N ol

/S bedllsuda (@
oS} 96(9

@3_35.8,?

3 Qu,;;v

No Of Eanariditi Payment N f
Month Of | Movable No of ; Expendituure of No of Rate of b Total voucher .
SI No . Rate of Driver . re of . driver and
Payment |Compacto| Driver Driver Helper Helper Expenditure |reference
Helper helper
r no & date
A B C D E F=D*E G H I=G*H J=F+ K ke
1 lune 1(one) 1 9258.00 1(0ne) | 7000.00 Fued
i July 9258.00 7000.00 @y i
3 Auguest «\ 9258.00 7000.00 1. Ratan
4 |september |/ 9258.00 7000.00 copy Mgtide)
hed {Driver) 2.Nur
5 | october )/ 9258.00 7000.00 attached. | Sokh
{Helper)
6 November §258.00 7000.00
Ay
Bonus Bonus
3500.00 3500.00
Total 59048.00 45500.00 104548.00

¥

AT/

Signature of Exi




S.T.D. : 03473 PH : 233326
Email : municipalityharinghata@gmail.com

HARINGHATA MUNICIPALITY

HARINGHATA, NADIA.

To,
The Director,
Sate Urban Development Agency
“ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C block, Sector — 111,
Bidhannagar, Kolkata — 700 106

Sub: Release of fund for Operation & Maintenance of moveable Compactor for the period 6
months (June-19 to November-19) of Haringhata Municipality. > £ 5

Ref: SUDA -76/2016/4963(102) Date:-31/07/19 Vil /
Remainder Ref No: 104/HM/19 Date:-11-09-19

Sir/Madam,

With referenceto above letter, I am very much pleased that you have extended for
fund of Six moyinths (June-2019 to November-2019) from the date of expiry is the 31-05-2019.
According | am furnishing following information.

zlt; Name Designation Rate of Remuneration Total
: Ajoy Santra Compactor Driver @8000X6 48,000/-
8 Dipak Podder Compactor Driver @8000X6 48,000/-
3 | Dayal Das Compactor Helper @6000X6 36,000/-
’ Avijit Ghosh Compactor Helper @6000X6 36,000/~

Total 1,68,000/-
Therefore it is requested to release the fund in fund favour of Haringhata Municipality bearing-

A/C No- 0758010313742

IFSC Code- UTBIOHGHC15

Branch — Haringhata Hat
Enclosd: All Voucher

Executive Ofﬁ%;)z’f 19
Haringhata Municipali
Executive Officer petly
Haringhata Municipality



N ol | Sbwedllsuda @ Gomai f. o
0] 90tq > (174 3)

Name of ULB= Nalhati Municipality
Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor

No Of g £t Payment Na ¢
Month Of | Movable No of : Expendituure of | No of Rate of FRICH Total voucher i i
Sl No 2 Rate of Driver - re of 2 driver and
Payment |Compacto| Driver Driver Helper Helper Expenditure |reference
Helper helper
r no & date
A B C D E F=D*E G H 1=G*H J=F+l K k. ..
1 June l{one) 1 9258.00 1 {One) 7000.00 L ﬁ:u.f\‘\
2 July 9258.00 7000.00 @'LLQ
2 Auguest v/ 9258.00 7000.00 1. Ratan
Mondal
4 |september |/ 9258.00 7000.00 copy |0 0'; a
river} 2.Nur
5 | october )/ 9258.00 7000.00 attached.|”  h cakh
(Helper)
6 November 9258.00 7000.00
g
Bonus Bonus
3500.00 3500.00
Total 59048.00 45500.00 104548.00
Signatare of Fo Signature of Exitutitre er




NOTESHEET

NALHATI BIRBHUM

Sub:- Payment of wages to Driver & Helper of O & M cost of compaétors.

As per letter no. SUDA -76/2016/4963 (102) dtd. 31/07/2019 after the end of
O & M period of compactors, the wages of Driver & Helper will be reimbursed for
further period of 06 months.

The period ended on 31/05/2019.

50, wages of Driver & helper at the prevailing note may be given for the month of
November 2019.

Driver: - Ratan Mondal @ 9258 for 1 Month => 9258*1=9258.00

Helper: - Nurhasan Sekh @ 7000 for 1 Month => 7000-1=7000.00

"~ Sanitary MSPAcIOT(HL T
Nalhati Munigipaiil)

ot Sanitary inspector {incharged)

A S ] Nalhati Municipality



OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

NALHATI * BIRBHUM

MOVEMENT COMPACTTOR DRIVER & HELPER SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019,

St No Name Afc No IFSC Code Desigatlon Salary _ui Month Of October Ph No Signatura
1 RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 5BIN0008540 DRIVER 9258.00 547881029031 1*9258-9258.00 9734010893
2 NURHASAN SEKH | 520101050112747 | CORPOUOLIGD HELPER 7000.00 401741972 1%7000-7000.00 8230074423
- . . - L - -
Mk
i - A R
Sanfiacy (] % Et -Ghassal R

Hathati Municipal

ity

opegg iy B wdas %
T AT g o
" 2 Nathat Memeliatty 1 <141 v

amgi
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OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

NALHATE * BIRBHUM

WMOVEMENT COMPALTTOR DRIVER & HELPER SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF DCTOBER 2019,

$l No Name Ajc No IESC Cada Deslgation Snlary uiD Month Of October Ph No Signature
1 RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 SBINUOOBS40 DRIVER 9258.00 547881029031 1*9258-9258.00 9734010853
e e
2 NURHASAN SEKH 520101060112747 CORP0OO01360 HELPER 7000.00 340174197204 1*7000=7000.00 8230074423
. = M Rajendre Prase Singh
~_MA BF ol '~, il ]Gl Chalrman
& snlf5TY u M niuips ality Muihati Municipality
pimi Al
‘m“ Chalrman

Nalhati Municipality




NOTE SHEET |

Sub: - Payment of Wages to Driver & Helper of O & M Cost of Compactors

As per letter no. SUDA- 76/2016/4963(102) dtd.31/07/2019, after the end of O &
M period of compactors , the wages of Driver & Helper will be reimbursed for
further period of 06 months.

The Period ended on 31/05/2019.

So, wages of Driver & helper at the prevailing note may be given for the month of
September PUJA BONUS Three Thousand five Hundred oniy.

Driver :- Ratan Mondal @ 9258 for 1 Month + PUJA BONUS => 9258*1+3500 =12758.00

Helper :- Nurhasan Sekh @ 7000 for 1 month+ PUJA BONUS => 7000*1= 7000+3500=10500.00

Sanftary Inspector{incharged)

NALHATI MUNICIPALITY




OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY
NALHATI * BIREHUM

MOVEMENT COMPACTTOR DRIVER & HELPER SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019,
mMonth Of
S| No Name AjfcNo ifsc Code Desigation Salary Ui - o ptiat #h No Signature
With Bonus
1 RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 SBINCO08540 DRIVER 9258.00 }547881029031 1*9258+3500=12758.00 9734010893
7000.00 |340174197204 1%7000+3500=10500.00 | 8230074423

2 NURHASAN SEKH | 520101050112747 CORP0001360 HELPER

& : el N
sanilar 7Tl il S BNy
Malhati wauaicipalisy i ’
- Ay LT
gl ath gy AR
‘1
Chairman

Nathati Municipality




NOTE SHE

e et i

Sub:- Payment of Wages to Driver & Helper of O & M Cost of Compactors

As per letter no. SUDA-76/2016/4963{102) dtd. 31/07/2019, after the end of O & M period of
compactors , the wages of Driver & helper will be reimbursed for further period of 06 months.

The Period ended on 31/05/2019.

So, wages of driver & helper at the prevailing note may be given for the month of
August

Driver:- Ratan Monda! @ 9258 for 1 Month => 9258*1= 9258.00

Helper:- Nurhasan Sekh @ 7000 for 1 Month => 7000*1 = 7000.00

‘;.7 7 o £ o Sanitary Inspector(incharged)

Nalhati Municipality




OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

NALHATI * BIRBHUM

Date:-01/08/19 to 31/08/19

MOVEMENT COMPACTTCR DRIVER & HELPER SALARY FOR THE MIONTH OF AUGUST 2019.

SiNo Name AfcNo Ifsc Code Deslgation Salary Uip Month Of August Ph No Signature
1 RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 SBINOODRS40 DRIVER 9258.00 | 547881029031 1*9258=9258 9734010893
2 NURHASAN SEKH | 520101050112747 | CORP0O001360 HELPER 7000.00 {340174197204| 1*7000=7000 8230074423

~ 5

B ERLE ULITRLEY
Chalrman

Malhati Municipality




. Y Sab M Cell Suda @) .. widy.
d A BBM WD Codary on .

NOTE SHEET

Sub: - Payment of Wages to Driver & Helper of O & M Cost of Compactors.

As per letter no. SUDA - 76/2016/4963(102) dtd. 31/07/2019, after the end of O & M period of
compactors, the wages of Driver & helper will be reimbursed for further period of 06 months.

The Period ended on 31/05/2019.

So, wages of driver & helper at the prevailing note may be given for the month of June’19 &
July'1s

Driver — Ratan Mandal @9258 for 2 Month => 9258*2=18516.00
Helper- Nurhasan Sekh @7090 %_Month => 7000*2=14000.00

Py

\ o
Pleased for approved r'[\ ;‘g
Q)\:

=y
Ao ‘
t:}" 3 “ *\ :\
\v-l . ‘@\ \‘ g .t
i
¢ Q:"\ ‘
SpY e %
SaFiEl ‘m “ﬂ) " I .
F h:-:aiha?'s #unicipality £7108 /)
Sanitary Inspectorfincharged)
' Nathati Munidipality
T




OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

MALHATI * BIRBHUM DATE:-01/06/19 TO 31/07/19 =
MOVEMENT COMPACTIOR DRIVER & HELPER SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2015
| TOEAL TWD MONTHS
WSC CODE SIGATIS 5, Y (Eie] PH NO 3
Hame NCNo B cop DESIGATION ALAR iy o b SHATURE
RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 | sSmwNODO3S40 DRIVER 9258.00 547882029031 2'5258:18516 9734010893
NURHASAN SEKH 520100050032747 | CORPOO01260 HELPER 7000.00 340174147208 2°7000-14000 8230073423
A — RS Ay S | : LY

Chairman .
Nathatl Municipaifty
T 4 4 R T CHAIRMAN
.._..J‘m-.c ‘_% LT L NALHATE MUNICIPALITY




URGENT

S.T.D.: 03473 PH: 233326
Email : municipalityharinghata@gmail.com

HARINGHATA MUNICIPALITY

HARINGHATA, NADIA.

To,
The Director,
Sate Urban Development Agency
“ILGUS BHAVAN”
H-C block, Sector — III,
Bidhannagar, Kolkata — 700 106

Sub: Release of fund for Operation & Maintenance of moveable Compactor for the period 6
months (June-19 to November-19) of Haringhata Municipality.

B
Ref: SUDA -76/2016/4963(102) Date:-31/07/19 P
Remainder Ref No: 104/ HM/19 Date:-11-09-19 -

Sir/Madam,
With referenceto above letter, 1 am very much pleased that you have extended for

fund of Six moynths (June-2019 to November-2019) from the date of expiry is the 31-05-2019.
According 1 am furnishing following information.

SL.

No. Name Designation Rate of Remuneration Total
: Ajoy Santra Compactor Driver @8000X6 48,000/-
é Dipak Podder Compactor Driver @8000X6 48,000/-
3 Dayal Das Compactor Helper @6000X6 36,000/-
o Avijit Ghosh Compactor Helper @6000X6 36,000/-

Total 1,68,000/-
Therefore it is requested to release the fund in fund favour of Haringhata Municipality bearing-

A/C No- 0758010313742
IFSC Code- UTBIOHGHC15

Branch — Haringhata Hat
Enclosd: All Voucher

metf- ‘
Executive Offi V”r }9
Haringhata Municipali
Exe%]::gve Officer pality
Haringhata Municipality



Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM 3“7@ (S
Compactor Driver \/ s

No:

Name: Sri Dipak Podder . Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Barajaguli, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: ). 76§~ 28 Z;

Description of Works Quantity /” Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Driver JUNE -2019 Rs 8000 | 00
Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality

Vehicle No-WB/89/1899

! \

Consolidated % GM\\‘GE ©

Remuneration for the ‘)P\\D
month of
JUNE -2019
Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees
Eight Thousand Only Paisa. Eight Thousand Only Paisa

AN L\ i
Q . Date : ‘ N\Aﬂ\ \’\a

Head \*CA ma\\w
ghat?

Signature

Pasi®

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date:

Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

g .
\/7"'L

Compactor Cleaner

No:
Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 27""6%1- 9 d/;

Description of Works Quantity A Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Cleaner | JUNE -2019 Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 _
. (‘ (\ \5’0
Consolidated Cp\ S\Sh
Remuneration for the P ;\Q
month of
JUNE -2019
Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000,00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa

¥
CQ&; Cletk ‘ Date : ' ’\‘l \r**i i; Signature

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct,

Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality

VOUCHER FORM ﬂ g
i
Compactor Cleaner \/ 5.F ®

No:

Name: Sri Dayal Das . Amount: Rs. 6600,00

Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 2‘7"%"‘ 95/?

IL Description of Works Quantity / Rate Amount Paisa
| Compactor Cleaner | JUNE -2019 Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900
\LED
. QM&CE -
Consolidated b P\\D &
Remuneration for the
month of
JUNE -2019
Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000.80 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
M
\eth Date : ' Signature
Hie?d \?ﬂun‘.d?a“w
Hat\“gha\a
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality _
VOUCHER FORM e bl

Compactor Driver

No:

Name: Sri Ajoy Santra. Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 7 7~ &~ 2.0/C
#

|
| Description of Works Quantity 4 Rate Amount Paisa

Compactor Driver | JUNE -2019 Rs 8000 | 00
Compactor Driving of
| Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900

| Consolidated rAID & CM\\ .
| Remuneration for the '
month of

'L JUNE -2019
' Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs $000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa. ,.J Eight Thousand Ounly Paisa

|
i
v .. % W
Date : ot Signature
\et™
piead S\ur\'\ el
D

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct,

Date: Recipient Signature.




SR . ¥ ! -

No:

Name: Sri Dipak Podder .

Address: Barajaguli, Haringhata , Nadia

Haringhata Municipality

VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Driver

Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Date of Bill:
é Description of Works Quantity // Rate Amount Paisa
' Compactor Driver JULY -2019 Rs 8000 | 00
Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 PAID &C ANCELLED
Consolidated : /\\'71 ‘ﬁ
. Remuneration for the & v
C\e : .Q-b\l 7
| month of \,\ead o
JULY -2019 adhe®
| ot
Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa.

Date :

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date:

Date :

Sign Authority

Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Qnly Paisa

Aok

Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality ,
VOUCHER FORM o

Compactor Cleaner

No:

Name: Sri Dayal Das . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill:
Description of Works Quantity 7 Rate Amount Paisa
| Compactor Cleaner | JULY -2019 | Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
| Haringhata Municipality
| Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 '
9 3D & CANCELLED
Consolidated 'b\ ¥ A
Remuneration for the cre® | g
I month of y\eag\\h U
JULY -2019 e
Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Ounly Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
|
Date : Signature
| e ance Officer
i A s ality
.l
| e @«M | 7
; Date : Sign Authority Exectft@:
I .
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.
Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality

] ,
VOUCHER FORM RS
\._\__z-\":/ ]
Compactor Cleaner iy

No:

Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill:
i Description of Works Quantity _~  Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Cleaner | JULY -2019° Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality
| Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 b & CANCELLED
Consolidated o
: Il
Remuneration for the 7
| month Of C\p’(\}‘ i s
JULY -2019 \\;ﬁl\w{s |
I8 P
\;;-:"\“m Total Amount Rs 60600 ; 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
Date :
i ) = ty
Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date:




Haringhata Municipality

W c’.;')°
VOUCHER FORM O NN
: 5
Compactor Driver 5%
.

No:

Name: Sri Ajoy Santra. Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia
Date of Bill:
Description of Works Quantity L Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Driver JULY -2019 1~ Rs 8000 | 00
Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality -
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 &'\"\g\)
Consolidated J ) ,ﬁ %Q}\\\
Remuneration for the fb' Q")§>
month of ereth,
eaé \ﬁ‘\c’\?
JULY -2019 e W

1 .(\Q\\a
' i Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa. Eight Thousand Only Paisa

Date : Signature

- Qfficer
l_.—.ﬁ‘\(‘_(“. [T

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Cotrect.

Date:




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Driver

No:

Name: Sri Dipak Podder . Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Barajaguli, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 3 {0% 19

Description of Works Quantity ( Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Driver AUGUST -2019 Rs 8000 | 00

Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899

|

Consolidated c )
Remuneration for the ?P\\D &Y
‘ month of
| ANUGUST -2019
[ ‘ o\ S
il | Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

et

Haringhata Municipality

The Work has been done propetly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8004.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa. Eight Thousand Only Paisa

Ond

Date : Signature

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality y

C)/

VOUCHER FORM o f s
Vi 7

Compactor Cleaner

No:

Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 2] 05] 19

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount

Compactor Cleaner AUGUST -2019 Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality
I Vehicle No-WB/89/1899

Paisa

| Consolidated 18D
Remuneration for the A
month of PAIL

AUGIJ\S -2019

O/ AN N Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00

v
| ;&d Clerk i
: Mynicipail'y
{The Wo#has been done properly.

=
*

Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees

Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa

Date : Signature

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date:

Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality q/{
VOUCHER FORM

Vaka

Compactor Cleaner

No:
Name: Sri Dayal Das . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: ’5\\03/“07

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount Paisa

Compactor Cleaner | AUGUST -2019 Rs 6000 | 00
. Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality

| Vehicle No-WB/89/1900

Consolidated Ci\‘ \V o
| Remuneration for the PN\D &
month of

AUGUST&2019
FaN | P
@/\Q bl Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00

oY
e,\.qu\erk

¥ A '-rjﬂﬂ“tg
The \‘Q’a‘{{hsh“‘be‘eﬁ'&o“e properly.

Payment may be done Rs 6040.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees

Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
- L

ond

Date : Signature
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date: Recipient Signature.

= cis)
P i P00 |




Haringhata Municipality

VOUCHER FORM %r?
} 1
Compactor Driver Wi

No:
Name: Sri Ajoy Santra. Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 31 [ ag’f [()

] Description of Works Quantity // Rate Amount Paisa
: Compactor Driver AUGUST -2019 Rs 8000 | 00
Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality

Vehicle No-WB/89/1900

L

wRie

Consolidated

S e e

“
Remuneration for the ?P\\D & "P\
month of
L AR
] (N ZANARN Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

Clext®
He&} T'A;:\'\C‘\T)T‘m\’

M‘W&ﬁ% has been done properiy.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees
Eight Thousand Only Paisa. Eight Thousand Only Paisa

B

e el

Date :

Signature

Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality %"(
VOUCHER FORM ~ ®) )
Compactor Driver Q\g

No:

Name: Sri Ajoy Santra. Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 2.5 [09 1019

-
Description of Works /d:a.ntity Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Driver | “SEPTEMBER- Rs 8000 | 00
Lz 2019
' Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 E‘D
I \ \,\-
. Consolidated d GP\\‘C‘E
Remuneration for the ?FQ\ )
month of
SEPTEMBER-2019

[ Total Amount Rs 8000 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa. Eight Thousand Only Paisa

N

» a

%(I) \ \ N aNe .
c\e b Date : Signature
»‘;'*55(\" ‘J\“{{\‘ )

O

S

Y\'o

Date : Sign Authority Qm(

The Work has been verified & ‘9
Found Correct. 3409 !

Chairman

Date: Haringhata Municipality Recipient Signature.




/
{

N
20

e \a‘h

)
o
\

Haringhata Municipality %ﬂ
VOUCHER F ORM /X

Compactor Driver

No:

Name: Sri Dipak Podder . Amount: Rs. 8000,0¢
Address: Barajagui;, Haringhata , Nadia (

Date of Bill: 2. 5/09 J2st9

A

| Description Df_Wﬂrks | Quantﬂ Rate Amount Paisa
- Compactor Driver | SEPTEMBER. Rs 8000 | 00
| / 2019

' Compactor Driving of |
| Haringhata Municipality

- Vehicle No-WB/89/ 1899

!

|
|

| PAID & CANCELLED
| |

|

|

| Consolidated
. Remuneration for the

! month of |
' SEPTEMBER~ZUIH

|

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees
Eight Thousand Only Paisa, Eight Thousand Only Paisa
NS

A\

LA .
(‘J\?'t\_\é\q’t‘ Date ; r Signature
0

Date : Sign Authority

Finance Officer
The Work has been verified & @ﬁ-ﬂ/@'\s Haringhata Municimalis
Found Correct. | 2A:

Cman
Date: Haringhata Municipality

y U ! RS




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Cleaner

No:

Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . Amount: Rs, 6060.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 25/09/2219

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Cleaner SEPTEMBER- Rs 6000 | 00
3 2019
Compactor Cleaning of -
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 Jery! ED
. 8 CANCE
Consolidated [ AD
Remuneration for the
month of
SEPTEMBER-2019
. Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa

@
'{Dc\ﬂ_\g A Date : &\{AW(X\G) Signature

A A\
22D L aan
\‘m\'e 2
& (
Date : Sign Authority

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Chairman

D Haringhata Municipality




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM \;,

Compactor Cleaner o\

No:
Name: Sri Dayal Das . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 25 /09/2219

r Description of Works Quantity Rate —|_ Amount | Paisa
. Compactor Cleaner FEPTEMHER-_' RS—I_ 6000 | 00

. Compactor Cleaning of | e | | | ‘

| Haringhata Municipality | | | |
' Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 | | \ |

Consolidated |

. Remuneration for the | | | | ‘
month of | | | |

| SEPTEMBER2019 | | | |

|
e e T e b IO S eSS
._____ Total Amount Rs | 6000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
\o\
3 )
y .qfrﬁc"‘ N ‘
g Date : L : Signature
-bb Q\&“
Vi
C;};o
o x{
Date : Sign Authority
ance Oftic
The Work has been verified & lari Munici
Found Correcl. M 0% ‘)
Date: Chairman Recipient Signature.

Haringhata Municipality




Haringhata Municipality

o[22
VOUCHER FORM

o111

Compactor Driver

No:

Name: Sri Ajoy Santra. Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: /f/ { A

' Desc npuun of \’» urks [ Quun:m J_/ erlf. Amount | Pﬂfh}l
~ Col ompactor Driver | OCTOBER- 3"19 Rb | 8000 00
' Compactor Driving of | | | |
|| Haringhata Municipality | |
| Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 | | |
| L I
| Consolidated | ] | |
| Remuneration for the | | | | |
month of | | | |
| OCTOBER-2019 | 5 | |
|_________|____ (e L ] |
————— | = TowlAmount  Rs | 8000 | 00
The Work has been done properiy.
Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees
Eight Thousand Only Paisa, Eight Thousand Only Paisa
\ : Ler
. Date: Execyli gy Signature
aC ._\‘- Haringha n 1pa1lt9
(Z);J*
LHa
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct, _/@uﬂ'/
Date: Chairman

Haringhata Municipality




Haringhata Municipality

4

00
VOUCHER FO W ;
Compactor Driver

No:
Name: Sri Dipak Podder .

Address: Barajaguli, Haringhata , Nadja

. Description of Works Quantity i

Compactor Driver
. Compactor Driving of | |
' Haringhata Municipality | |
. Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 | |

~ [oCToBER 2015 |

Consolidated !
Remuneration for the
, month of
' OCTOBER-2019

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa,

™

Date :

Exec
Haringnat
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct. \@w
Date: Chairman

Haringhata Municipality

LMCiP ality

Amount: Rs, 8000.00

Date of Bill: w/g,/ 7 9

Rate

o
I Amount | Paisa ]

Rs ’ _EuEﬂTﬁi___ _1

Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa

Signature

Recipient Signature,




Haringhata Municipality

L N -
VOUCHER FORM o

Compactor Cleaner

No:

Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: @p/a/[?

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount Paisa
Compactor Cleaner | OCTOBER-2019 Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899
Consolidated
Remuneration for the
month of
0CTOBER-2019
Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
, Six Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
A
A\
~at Signature
s S
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &

Found Correct.

Date: --—*\fﬂ’er Recipient Signature.

Chairman
Haringhata Municipality




VOUCHER FORM N~
o ! I' 19
Compactor Cleaner
No:
Name: Sri Dayal Das . FNN T Amount: Rs. 6000.00
2 N
Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia ri on" 3
o\ : # ;-’_'-',; 3 Date of Bill: @I/ ff/f[i
Description of Works Quantity Rate | Amount | Paisa
Compactor Cleaner OCTOBER-2019 Rs| ~ 6000 00
Compactor Cleaning of | | | |
| Haringhata Municipality | | |
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900 | | \ |
| | \
I Consolidated | \ | |
| Remuneration for the | | |
| month of | |
| OCTOBER-2019 |
it B (T —
T ~ Total Amount Rs | 6000 | 00 ]
The Work has been done properly.
Payment may be done Rs 6000,00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees
Six Thousapd Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa
BN
"\
X Date : ot Signature
: i Exec ,: Wun "pa\\t‘}
¥ & ‘\'ﬁ_\tl\ngha ([
( fr'y,z..w
Lol
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.
Date: Chairman Recipient Signature.

Haringhata Municipality

1605

Haringhata Municipality




e: Sri Ajoy Santra.

Address: Simhat, Haringhata , Nadia

Haringhata Municipality

VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Driver

Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Date of Bill: 03//’ 2/70/5

Description of Works

Aantity Rate

Amount

S|
Paisa

Compactor Driver
Compactor Driving of
Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1900

| Consolidated
Remuneration for the

month of
NOVEMBER-2019

NOVEMBER-
2019

PND

o]
<
=
%
[ ##

0

8000 | 00

1

L

Total Amount

Rs

8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Date :

The Work has been verified &
Found Correct.

Date:

L
€124
Date : \r\a{\“c—"“a

Sign Authority

Chairman
i laringhata b’iunlbl}.'u;lty

Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa

wrc et }

Signature

|

Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Cleaner

Name: Sri Avijit Ghosh . _ Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Khorda mohonpur, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: o}//z/,? @}j

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount Paisa

Compactor Cleaner NOVZI‘i]I\;IgBER- Rs 6000 | 00
Compactor Cleaning of
| Haringhata Municipality
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 - E\—\’ED

Consolidated ?'P‘\D &G
Remuneration for the

month of
NOVEMBER-2019

Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees

Six Thousand Only Paisa

Date : HEW_{-QM Signature

1t key
1

Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified & Chairman
Found Correct. Haringhata Municipality

Date: Recipient Signature.




Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Driver

ame: Sri Dipak Podder . Amount: Rs. 8000.00

Address: Barajaguli, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 2//2/70/j

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount Paisa

—

Compactor Driver NOVEMBER- Rs 8000 | 00

Compactor Driving of s ‘
Haringhata Municipality v
Vehicle No-WB/89/1899 ‘;\@’«\’
W)
Consolidated !?BQ
Remuneration for the X

month of
NOVEMBER-2019

|
r Total Amount Rs 8000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 8000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 8000.00 Rupees

Eight Thousand Only Paisa

Date : Signature
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified & Chai
alirman
Fourd Conec. Haringhata Municipali

Date: Recipient Signature.

=z, ot A



Haringhata Municipality
VOUCHER FORM

Compactor Cleaner

ame: Sri Dayal Das . Amount: Rs. 6000.00

Address: Ganguria, Haringhata , Nadia

Date of Bill: 0.3 i}ﬁ?/?@}j

Description of Works Quantity Rate Amount | Paisa
Compactor Cleaner NOVZI%T;*;BER- Rs 6000 | 00

| Compactor Cleaning of

‘ Haringhata Municipality

Vehicle No-WB/89/1900

Consolidated 1D & CA NC
Remuneration for the & LL E D
month of
NOVEMBER-2019
Total Amount Rs 6000 | 00

The Work has been done properly.

Payment may be done Rs 6000.00 Rupees Payment Rs 6000.00 Rupees

Sjx Thousand Only Paisa. Six Thousand Only Paisa

Date : L ) iR — d'
Cinance \ TT’
Date : Sign Authority
The Work has been verified & -
Chairman

Found Correct. feeh
Haringhata Municipalit.

Date: Recipient Signature.
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AT 5 THAN ALY

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TN BT, G35-51 39, (TFa-o, Ruweia, FEeIol-a00 o, AfsTH
“ILGUS BHAVAN?”, H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Koikata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/7834(B)

[ L

From:

To: Chairperson/Executive Officer
Berhampore Municipality.

Finance Officer, SUDA

09.12.2019

Sub: Release of funds for cost of Operation for Movable Compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla (U)/ Swachh

Bharat Mission (U)

Madam/Sir,

In response to your memo no. 1026/en/2019/gm dated 16.08.2019 funds are now being released towards

payment of salary of driver and helper for movable compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla {U)/ Swachh Bharat

Mission (U):-
Sl
N ULB Name Driver (Rs) Helper (Rs) Total (Rs.) Payees Bank Details Remarks
0.
Berhampore
Rs. 5 .4 - icipality,
s. 67356/ Rs. 48000/ . Municipality July, August &
1 | Berhampore | (2No@ Rs.11226/- | (2No@ Rs.8000/- | Rs.115356/- | AXis Bank '-t‘/j' Khagra | contember'2019
Branch, A/C No:-
for3 h for3 h
or 3 months) or 3 months) 915010062164117, IFSC {For 3 months) |
Code:- UTIBO002550 |

ko

s

ff'/l;DA.

Finance Officer, 5

VSSIT ¢ 0¢b ¥809 / ¢¥], Y ¢ 19¢Y ¢koo
Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section ; 2358 6408



-02-
The release is also subject to the following conditions:
» Utilisation Certificate of the funds received from SUDA may please be sent to

this office and uploaded at sudawb.org-> e-services positively.

cﬁi%g%,\g.\%

Finance Officer, SUDA.




ST 94T THIF AT

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
XA TR, G251 39, ¥R, R, IEIO-900 Sou, ST
“ILGUS BHAVAN?, H-C Block, Sector - I1I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/7834 09.12.2019

From:  Finance Officer, SUDA

To: Chairperson/Executive Officer
Nalhati Municipality.

Sub: Release of funds for cost of Operation for Movable Compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangia (U)/ Swachh
Bharat Mission (U)

Madam/Sir,
In response to your e-mail dt 28" August, 2019, funds are now being released towards payment of salary of driver

and helper for movable compactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla (U)/ Swachh Bharat Mission (U):-

sl |
" ULB Name Driver (Rs) Helper (Rs) Total (Rs.) Payees Bank Details Remarks
0.
Rs. 18516/ 5, A0 Nalhati Municipality,
s 1 h d IDBI Bank, Kashimnagar June &
1 Nalhati (1 No@ Rs. 9258/-for | (1 No@ Rs. 7000/- Rs. 32516/- Branch, A/C No:- July’2019 (For 2
2 months) for 2 months) 1891104000004312, IFSC months)
Code:- IBKLO001891

%ﬁﬂ-"
—

Finance Officer, SUDA.

WA ¢ 20ah Y809 [ V], WP § 19¢Y ¢broo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408




-02-
The release is also subject to the following conditions:
» Utilisation Certificate of the funds received from SUDA may please be sent to

this office and uploaded at sudawb.org->e-services positively.

D-E'\JL"Y;%'\Q‘\Q»

Finance Officer, SUDA.
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
R ST, G25-F 39, (130, U, IO 900 3ou, HfeEHaE
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/7834(A)
£ L

From: Finance Officer, SUDA

To: Chairperson/Executive Officer
Guskara Municipality.

Bharat Mission (U)

Madam/Sir,

09.12.2019

In reference to your memo no. 987/GM Dated 24.10.2019 funds are now being released towards payment of

salary of driver and helper for movable Ctompactors under Mission Nirmal Bangla (U)/ Swachh Bharat Mission (U):-

Sl
g ULB Name ' Driver (Rs) I Helper {Rs) Total {Rs.) ’ Payees Bank Details Remarks —[
0.
R il i Gushkara Municipality,
= ] = /- Axis Bank Ltd, Guskara July &
1 Guskara (1 No@ Rs. 8000/- for (1 No@ Rs. 6000/- Rs. 28000/- Branch, A/C No:- Algust’2019
2 months) [ for 2 months) 916010002027266, IFSC (For 2 months)

Code:-UTIB0001657

)

_Sg&.}w
ps

Finance Officer, SUDA.

VSOT 2 20¢b ©809 / @Y, FIY ¢ 20¢b ¢boo
Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section : 2358 6408
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The release is also subject to the following conditions:
» Utilisation Certificate of the funds received from SUDA may please be sent to

this office and uploaded at sudawb.org—>e-services positively.

M‘o‘ro ,\Qr \9 b
Finance Officer, SUDA.
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® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
e oA, 935-1 39, G13T-9, Ryiawaia, Feiel-100 Sou, sifkcaas
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - I1I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-585/2019/ 7486 ' : 04.12.2019
TR T s s i T SR

From : Director, SUDA

To : The Branch Manager,
Axis Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch,
BJ-110, Sector-11,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Sub : Electronic Transfer of Fund debiting this office
Current Account No.916010072244925.

Operation of Movable Compactors - Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM)
Sir,
You are requested to kindly arrange for electronic transfer of funds as
per details given in the page-02 debiting the amounts from this office

Current Account N0.916010072244925 lying with your branch in respect of

Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM).
7 . -
(Petrus Anuranjan Soreng) (Debarati Datta Gupta)
e S Finance Officer Director

’G > 7 SUDA SUDA 3
|Ir K._-';’/";; AQ,-%
N 2) s

-){:;. o
i L%

l!r H:\\_ i il
: \\“ 't ° .
N - VASIE ¢ J0¢b ¥80Y [/ ¢q¥9, TIH $ L€ ¢voo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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Annexure-A

No of Restricted Restricted | Expenditure
SiNo.| Nameofuie District ko - 3':: "::“ ”;:"':’ Movestle | 0% H::’ :L :::ez ton2000/- | P9 | 5 8000/ TR bl IR
Lt Compactors P for driver Helpers for helper Drivers iy
1 Nalhati Birbhum June'lS | July'l9 1 1 1 9258 Nil 7000 Nil 18516 14000 32516
2 Guskara Purba Bardhaman | July'19 Aug'lg 987/GM 24.10.201% 1 1 1 8000 Nil 6000 Nil 16000 12000 28000
3 |Berahampore Murshidabad July'19 | Sep'19 |[1378/BM/2019/BM |08.11.2019 2 2 2 11226 Nil 8450 | 8000 67356 48000 115356
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
I ST, (25 37, R0, RN, TP 00 Yo, HEsaR
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - I1I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

T S.Q.DA.:.%.!.LQLQ [43¢ 3@09 ot 3L 0319

To,
1. The Chairman/Chairperson,
P MURICpality.

2. The Commissioner,
.................................................... Municipal Corperation.

Sub: Providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors.
Ref: Work Order no: - SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt18.01.2016
Sir/Madam,

In reference to the above noted subject this is to inform you that three years 0 & M
period of Movable Compactor supplied to you have already been ended or will be ended very
soon. In response to the requests made by ULBs to bear the O & M cost of the compactors by the
State Government for smooth progress of solid waste management in the cities, it is decided that
expenditure of O & M cost which includes only one skilled driver and a helper will be provided to
the respective Municipalities/Municipal Corporations for further period of six months from the
date of expiry of the present O & M service provided by HYVA. Funds for this purpose will be
reimbursed after submission of claim by the respective ULB only relating to wages of one skilled
driver and heiper.

It is to be ensured that after end of that period of six months ULBs would have to
manage O & M of Movable Compactor by their own following existing financial norms. The
engagement of O & M agency should be made only through tender. No ULB should engage any

driver/helper directly which would create financial liability.

Yours faithfully,

MJ{ . w\q\ \9

Director, SUDA

HASIE 3 J0ab ¥80Y / ¢V, T § 20¢b ¢hoo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



T~ C Phone : 03482 - 250012

é;,l BERHAMPORE MUNICIPALITY

BERHAMPORE % MURSHIDABAD % WEST BENGAL

-W.

Il

\. W,
4

Wemns No/3767/‘9'7/7@q7/&m' Date...... ”17 ...... Zy,
The Director SUDA

From : To.ILGUS Bhavan, HC Block

’ Sector-I11, Bldhannagar Salt Lake Clty
*Kolkara- 106"
0 :*Wb e

ﬂd 1
N

[
'*.".'A s _
Sub: - Driver and helper wages per nmnth ¥ M

Ref: - SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) dated 31-07-2019.

| Sir,

In response to your letter with reference to Berhampore Municipality already‘ has
submitted the wages of the drivers and helpers for the each and every month on the said of
our memo no. 1026/En/2019 which is 16/08/2019. Berhampore Municipality has received
no wages from your end hence we paid oft wages from the very own fund at Berhampore
Municipality to the compactor drivers and helpers.

Therefore I would like to request you to allot funds for July’19 to September’19 and
October’19 to December’ 19 to Berhampore Municipality.

"The bill amount is mentioned below.

Enclo: Bill Thanking you
Yours faithfully
Executive Officer
Berhampore Municipality
Memo No: I&’Datc Executive Officer
Berhampaore Municipality
Copy forwarded to: -

1) The Accouptant, Berhampore Municipality.

sl

Executive Officer
Berhampore Municipality

Website : www.berhamporemunicipality.org.in / Toll Free No. 18003453205
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Already paid Berhampore Municipality Oct’19 — Dec’19 = 3 months
July’19 to Sep’19

BILL

Driver Driver

Net - Rs. 8,000/- Net - Rs. 8,000/-

PE. - Rs. 1,920/~ PF. - Rs. 1,920/-

P.Tax - Rs. 120/- P.Tax - Rs. 120/-

ESL - Rs. 520/- ESL - Rs. 520/-

Bonas - Rs. 666/- -+ Bonas - Rs. 666/-

Total Rs. 11226 X 2 driver = 22,452/- Rs.11,226 X 2 drivers = 22,452/-
Helper Helper

Net - Rs. 6,000/- Net - Rs. 6,000/- / [T~ \
PF. - Rs. 1,440/- PF. - Rs. 1,440/- “
P.Tax - Rs. 120/- P.Tax - Rs. 120/-

ES.I - Rs. 390/- ESI - Rs. 390/-

Bonas - Rs. 500/- Bonas - Rs. 500/-

Total Rs. 8450 X 2 helper = 16,900/- Rs. 8,450 X 2 helpers = 16,900/-

Total amount = 22,452.00 + 16,900.00 = 39,352/-
Total amount
July’19 to Sep’19 = 39,352 X 3 months = 1,18,056/-
Oct’19 to Dec’19 = 39,352 X 3 months = 1,18,056/-
Total Rs. 2,36,112/-

(Rupees Two lakh thirty six thousand one hundred twelve only)

,w/ Executive Officer
Berhampore Municipaity
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*-'. Phone : 03482 - 250

<=1 BERHAMPORE MUNICIPALITY

N BERHAMPORE & MURSHIDABAD & WEST BENGAL

The Director, Date / ..... 57;69

T State Urban Development Agency
O - ILGUS BHAWAN" H.C: Block, -+

:Iﬁsm 9;

-u
¥ Contents Not"o'?
w. Verified
s »

Sub.:- Driver and helper wages per month.

Ref.:- SUDA — 76/2016/4963(102) Dated :- 31-07-2019.
Sir,
In response to above reference I am submitting details of estimated expenditure related to the

wages of driver and helper of movable Compactors of Berhampore Municipality for your kind

perusal.
Driver

Net- Rs. 8000/ :
P.F - Rs. 1920/- , m& 7
P. Tax- Rs 120/- 4 /
E.SJ —Rs. 520/ bm\(
_Bonus — Rs, 666/- ¥

Total ;- Rs. 11226/- x 2 Driver = Rs. 22,452/-

Helper

Net — Rs. 6000/-

P.F — Rs. 1440/-

P.Tax — 120/-

E.S.I —Rs. 390/-
' Bonus- 500 ' - ¥

Rs. 8,420/- x 2 Helper = Rs. 16840/-
Rs. 39,292/-
Thanking you
Yours faithfully
Enclo :- Estimated expenditure of Executive Officer
Driver & Helper forwarded by HYVA PVT. LTD. Berhampore Municipality
Executive Officen
Berhampore Municipuse

F:\Conservancy_19

Website : www.berhamporemunicipality.org.in / Toll Free No. 18003453205



0’6&:%‘2919 Expenditure of Driver and Helper Salary ( Berhampore }ipg

- @ i — o e
SANDIP AUTOMOBILES

\(  Dealers of Tata, Leyland, Jeep, Ambassador
L Heavy Earth Movers Spares.

Specialist in Operation & Maintenance of
Compactor, Desilting machineries, Bull Dozer | =
and Govt. Conlractor & General Order supplier L Phone : 2210 4850, Mobiie : 98300 24851 )

Registered Office : 3, BARRETTO LANE, KOLKATA- 700 069
Work Shop : BAMANDANGA. DELHI ROAD, HOWRAH, NEAR BALLY HALT STATION
S5.5.5 Unit Reg. No. 210421089

GST. No. 18ACZPG3372G1Zd  E-maii iD . sandipautemobiles@gmail.com PAN Ne. ACZPGI372C

Ref. No. ..o Date.

To.

The Adminstrator,
Berhampore Municipality
Murshidabad

Dear Sir,
Please hing the below details Expenditure of Driver and Helper Salary -

Please see the below details of Expenditure —
Driver
+ Net Rs 8000/-
PF Rs 1920/-
Adrunistration Charge Rs 120/~
ESi Re 520/

Bonus Rs 666/-

Total Rs 11,226/-

Helper

Nét Rs 6000/-

PF Re 1440-

Adminstration Charge Re 90¢-
E8i Rs 380/

Bonus Rs 500/-

https:/fmail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox ?projector=1 ;,'} </ 5 ol
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@ :(03452) 255164/255767

E Fax : (03452) 256600
o i E-mail : guskaramunicipality@yahoo.in

GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY

P.O.-Guskara, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, PIN-713128, W.B.
ESTD : 1988

24:10: 2019

i . ‘h‘ “““ ALLLL]

Memo No. 987/ o i Dated, Guskara,
To,
The Director, erV"‘ |
SUDA, MV{) '6\

ILGUS Bhavan, H-C Block,
Sector-lll,Bidhannagar,Kolkata-?OO 016

Come:us Not f)J
w Ve s
@ rihed“o,)

Sub - Providing additional support of
O & M of Movable Compactor.

Ref - Your No- SUDA-76/2016/4963
(102) dated- 31.07.2019

Madam, _

In reference to the subject cited above this is to inform you that after
completion of O&M period of Movable Compactor on 30.06.2019 this ULB has
already paid the wages of 01 no. skilled driver and 01 no. helper for the month
of July and August,2019 (Xerox copy of muster roll enclosed for ready
reference).

Now, | request you to release the amount of Rs.28,000/- (Rupees
Twenty eight thousand) only to this ULB for reimbursement the wages amount
of 01 no skilled driver and 01 no. helper of Movable Compactor of Guskara
Municipality.

Your co-operation in the matter is highly solicited.

Yours faithfully,
& Y ot
Execifis Officer
Guskara Municipality




GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY

PO- GUSKARA DIST-PURBA BARDHAMAN

MUSTER ROLL FOR PAYMENT OF WAGES OF DRIVER & HELPER OF

MOVABLE COMPACTOR OF GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY

Ref ~Work order no-SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt.-18.01.2016 &
Order No- SUDA-76/2016/4963 (102) Dt.-31.07.2016

For the Month of JULY 2019

5l. | NAME | Driver/ |Forthe | Net. PF | Admn. ’ESI | Total fSignature
No. Helper | Month | Amt. (Rs) | Charges | (Rs) | {Rs)
of (Rs.) __|MRs} | | |
1. |Hanif | Driver | AUGUST | 8000.00 | X | X TR Sk Hondd
Sk. 2019 l H&‘W"H n#
| |
3 Dablu | Helper . | AUGUST | 6000.00 | X | x X |[X ;73;3
Roy 2019 | ] o

Total Rs.14,000.00

Bank Particularas:-

i)Driver- Hanif Sk. A/c No- 11254384564 SB| ltachanda ADB IFSC-SBINO006193

ii)Helper-Dablu Roy-A/c No- 36159550548 SBI Guskara Branch IFSC-SBIN 0015774

Prepared by-

R -rlale

a3

) " M,D Exec&iive Officer

Guskara Municipality

| /'L-/L’—L/

3 ‘ﬁ-&ga Mur\lc\pa\m
U

-



GUSKARA MUNICIPALITY
PO- GUSKARA DIST-PURBA BARDHAMAN
—=2LKARA DIST-PURBA gAY

Ref -Work order no-SUDA~217/2015/98 Dt.-18.01.2016 &
Order No- SUDA-76 2016/4963 102 Dt.-31.07.2016

For the Month of AUGUST 2019

lrs_L_TﬁEm_r-:_TErEe_r,T [Forthe [Ner, ~ [PF Tadmn, T [ Total T Signature —

I| No, || | Helper } Month | Amt, || (Rs) ,l Charges | (Rs) | (Rs) II

Y " — S (Rs.) + _ ({Re} | == S S ol
(L Hanif | Driver [ AUGUST ['8000.00 15— XX (¥ Heg

I | Sk. | | 2019 - . '

] | | | || | HeAe M9
T T o \GUST | or— X 7 T to—t—ae

[ 2. II Dablu | Helper | AUGUST | 600000 [x | (X |x ] 52@ I

I' Roy , | 2019 | I I |
| | |
I | | | |

T et __—__TEaTRs_JE,o_odoé' il

_.___l___l___ = —

Bank Particularas:-
—<2R Farticularas;-

i\Driver- Hanif Sk, Afc No- 11254384564 sg, ltachanda ADB I‘FSC~SBIN0005193

iHelper-Dabiy Roy-A/c No- 36159550548 sg; Guskara 8ranch IFSC-SBIN 0015774

Prepared by-
"y
2
S. L [ §
L A2 e
Guskara Municipality () (Y o€ Q. T
o D o 5
(‘ tf.e-@“" Executive Officer

o m)—-j) Guskara Municipality

mlnlstratol .

(suskara mMunicipality
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’ 8/28/2019 f Gmail - providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors.
. { .
»

" | : 1

- L Y
& Is W -
i"""'l (mail R VA SBM Cell SUDA, WB <sbmcellsuda@gmail.com>
./IH
providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors.
1 message
nalhatimunicipality <nalhatimunicipality@rediffmail.com> 28 August 2019 at 15:56

To: sbmceellsuda <sbmcelisuda@gmail.com>, Manindra Nath <sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com>

Sir/ Madam,

Please find the attached file.
With Regards,

NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

BIRBHUM W.B.
Ph No-255268/255300

= IMG_20190828_0001.pdf
918K

hitps:/imail. google.com/mailfu/07ik=197008207 5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A1643106029552 186089&simpl=msg-f%3A16431060295... 1/
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uiO&MCostof

&d 31/07/2013, after the end of O & M period of
iogﬁlrﬂ\erpaiodofﬁﬁ months.

A— 76/2016/ 4963(102!
of Driver & heiper will be 1

As per letter no. Sub
compactors, the wages

on 31/05/2015.

So, wages of driver & helper at the prevailing Rote may be
F i
4

Julv'19
ri
Ratan Mondal @9258 for 4 Month => 9253'1=1B§16.ﬂﬁ y

Nurhasan Sekh @7000 for2 Month
1 .r.;"_

\ )g’.-.

The Period ended
given for the month of june'19 &

Driver —

Helper- > 7000*2=14000.00

Pleased for approved

Pt

a8

Y

F

sanitary 1 2 {9
: i {cipality rﬂr@ f

Walhati Mun

Sanitary mectm{hmrged)




i
OEEICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY
N —— e ———
2 PRI LI L ) DATE_’.:OI/D&[!}Q PR IVLTF R
BT Odaras TTom ViR !lll?!RWOll!‘l_l I_M_)l_!_ll‘l'll Wity PR
Name AJC No WhE 6 1 sHaA TR SALARY Ui TOTAL TG JaGaefTiS PH ND WAGMATURE
. o i P— e SALARTY INE B OIWRY e,
RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 SRINDDORSAU HRIVI R 15800 5478RI02M 11 2URrE- 1516 9734010893
NURHASAN SEKH S20101050112747 | CORPOMGL M HULELE F000.00 340174197304 v — A 8230074423
™
\ .
= < 'l'\‘\ b
Chairman
Nalhati, Municipatity

n.cm.'}o oﬂag ‘ci M Ilﬁ:. I’::::J’:I.;PAUT\‘



OREICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

ML 1 B AT DATE:-01/06/19 1O 31/07/19 ]
B FALIERAR I (A )1 Ve IS HELPER SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF JLILY 2019 )
T AL TWE MONTHS
IN N (4] (31 i AT HALARY U PHNO LILMATURE
5l No ame A ? T o "'MW!“!“.M'
1 RATAN MONDAL 37185971727 SHINDOLALH) [ NI54.00 547881029031 7°02%8.18518 9734010893
2 NURHASAN SEXH 520101050112747 | CGRPODOI bed) e PO M) 340174197204 2° KRN 1400 8230074423
\-\.

\.
t‘i\\;:
tﬁu *  Chairman -~
sanitary N8P "ph:m;k‘bﬂl? Namagi.uunlclpﬂltv
lelpatit

fAunlich NALHATE MUNICPALITY



OFFICE OF THE NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

TNALHATS * BRI Lt

__DATE:-03/06/19 TO 31/07/19 e
MOVEMENT COMPAL I TON BI0VIR B b1 g SALARY FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 8 JULY2018.
TOTAL TWO
MONTHS
§l o N A WSC L0 DESHATION Y {1114} PHN
amne /C No C L0 SERIA T SALAR SALARY JUNE & 0
o Juy -
1 RATAN MONDAL 7185971727 SBINCGOORS A0 1IIVER 9258.00 2*9258-18516 547881029031 9734010893
2 NURHASAN SEKH 520101050112747 CORPODOIAGN HIPER 7000.00 2°7000=14000 | 340174597204 HIMOOTAA23
-

{

SeniEry gD fér(l"n‘}' ol s8]
Nathatl Munici {

{"'ﬁfutqum '
Naihati Municip alily
CHAIRMAN

NALHATI MUNICIPALITY




NOTE SHEET

Sub: - Payment of Wages to Driver & Heloer of O & M Cost of Compactors.

As per letter no. SUDA — 76/2016/4963({102) dtd. 31/07/2019, after theend of O & M period of
compactors, the wages of Driver & helper will be reimbursed for further period of 06 months.

The Period ended on 31/05/2019.

So, wages of driver & helper at the prevailing note may be given for the month of June’19 &
Julv’'19

Driver — Ratan Mondal @9258 for 2 Month => 9258*2=18516.00

Helper- Nurhasan Sekh @7000 for 2 Month => T7000*2=14000.00

Pleased for approved

Sanitary inspector{incharged)

Nalhati Munidpality




